
1'-'13905 

Address ~~½.-\y ~ LlY(~ ~\-
0 .1 \-' ... ,. ,r:-f\. ~- ~7~tG 

Change in_..:....f1--;;,.t -:-:(.';;__;· _- ;_, -=------------
Date Filed ~ 12.. 7__l 7_c?2-

Initial notice date 1.-\ Ss \ 7 e,2,"2--

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT(s) 

Name of Stream._W~:..,.~_\,_,\_":)L....-------------------

Use \'{ Y \ °' O.TI O'O County___,\t-,=).L.,.ht....,.,._,e:..__\._,.~~V-----
Quantity of wa-iier (CFS). ___________ No. of Acres. ______ _ 

T-13905 

FEES PAID 
Date Amount Receipt # 

/~ 21-Jotz. P, /e1'P. t?o /573/el 
J 

DPD issued date. ____________ _ 
PD issued date. ____________ _ 

Name of ditch. _____________________ __ _ 

App# {¾- \\ o~:O\o Per #---'-_ ... ~l~l!~d~~ •----'A....-- Cert# _____ PR Date \Ol \ \ 20:'.J"\ 
PD notice date. _____________ _ 

Date of FO 7//0/UJ t..S bl;t!,arc.wVol /"S 5 Page 7 i 
App# ______ Per# _______ Cert# _____ PR Date. __ _ 
App# ______ Per# _______ Cert# _____ PR Date. __ _ 

FEES REFUNDED 
Date Amount Receipt# 

App# ______ Per# _______ Cert# _____ PR Date __ _ 

C-Date IO ( l {2-o J--1 
App# ______ Per# _______ Cert# _____ PR Date. __ _ 

COBU due date. ____________ _ 
COBU Received date. ___________ _ 
Certificate issued. ____________ _ 

Assignments:. ______________________________________ _ 

Irrigation District. _____________________________________ _ 

CWRE. _____________________________________ ____,c_ 

CC's list 'M"~\.~- CCJ :0\:--G\ 

0 -Oversized map - Location. _ _ _______________________________ _ 



Oregon 
Tina Kotek, Governor 

July 10, 2025 

Jasper County LLC 
2544 NW Overton St 

Portland, OR 97210 

ORDER ON WITHDRAWN APPLICATION 

Reference: Transfer Application T-13905 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

The above referenced transfer application was withdrawn from the record of the Water 
Resources Department on July 10, 2025, by Special Order Volume 135, Page 78 (copy enclosed). 

The transfer application is no further force or effect. 

If you have any questions related to the withdrawal of this transfer, you may contact your 
caseworker, Arla Davis, by telephone at (503) 979-3129 or by e-mail at 
Arla.L.Davis@water.oregon.gov. 

Sincerely;,;? .,,,.---

JJ~~ 
David V. Jones Jr 
Water Right Services Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Eric W. Julsrud, Watermaster Dist. # 4 (via email) 

David Newton, Agent 
County of Wheeler, Local Government 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-13905, Wheeler County, Oregon 

Authority 

FINAL ORDER WITHDRAWING 
AN APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT 
AMENDMENT 

Oregon Revised Statute {ORS) 537.211 establishes the process in which a water right permit 
holder may submit a request to change the point of appropriation and/or place of use 
authorized under an existing water right permit. 

Applicant 

JASPER COUNTY, LLC 
2544 NW OVERTON ST 

PORTLAND, OR 97210 

Findings of Fact 

1. On January 27, 2022, the applicant, Jasper County, LLC, submitted Permit Amendment 
Application T-13905. 

2. On June 23, 2025, the applicant's agent, on behalf of the applicant, submitted a request via 
email that Permit Amendment Application T-13905 be withdrawn. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

Permit Amendment Application T-13905, in the name of Jasper County, LLC, is withdrawn and 
of no further force or effect. 

JUL 1 D 2025 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing date: JUL 11 2025 

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial 
review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 
137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A 
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days 
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-13905.ald Page 1 of 1 Special Order Volume 135, Page 11.._ 



Permit Amendment Checklist 

Transfer: T- 13905 Transfer Specialist: 

Transfer Type: Permit Amendment 

Applicant Name/Address/email: Agent Name/Address/email: Rec Landowner Name/ Address: 

JASPER COUNTY LLC DAVID NEWTON 
2544 NW OVERTON ST 2083 MOUNTAIN VIEW COURT 
PORTLAND, OR 97210 WEST LINN, OR 97068 

CWRE Name/Number: Irr. District Name/ Address: Affected Gov'ts Name/ Address: 

County Of Wheeler 

Commentor(s): Name/Address: Current Landowner Name/Address 
(if different than applicant): 

Permit(s) Affected 

Records Records App File No. or Decree 
Permit No. Superseding Permit No. 

Marked Copied Name 

□ □ G-16936 G-16352 

Key Dates & Initial Actions 

Rec'd: January 27, 2022 Proposed Action(s): POINT OF APPROPRIATION 

Fees Pd: 2660.00 WM District:4 ODFW District: 

Initial Notice: February 8, 2022 
WM Review sent: ODFW Review sent: 

Done: Done: 

Acknowledgement Letter Sent: 12] Date: February 7, 2022 GW Review sent: 
Done: 

Processing Dates & Actions 

Deficiency Contact(s): __ 

Draft Mailed: 
If yes, date rec'd okay from agent/applicant: __ 

0 ODFW contact sheet sent; need? Yes O or No 0 
0 WM measurement sheet sent; need? 

YesOorNoO 

Final Order 

Draft Order & Superseding Permit Review (Optional) 

Reviewer: 
Date: 
Coordinator: 
Date: 

Signature Bin Date: 

Comments/Special Issues: __ 

Special Order Volume: Vol: J..2s., Pages ----'--7"-3 ___ _ 

Notice of FO e-mailed to processors: _____ _ 

Newspaper: __ 

0 not required 
Date quote requested: __ 

Request for news $ sent: __ 
News $ received: __ 

Request to publish sent to newspaper: __ 

Affidavit of publication received: __ 

Dates of publication: __ 

Final Order & Superseding Permit Review (Salem) 

Reviewer: 
Date: 
Coordinator: 
Date: 

Signature Bin Date: 

Final Order Signature Date: 7//d/io~s W,1'!,Jr"W 



Application 

PR CW 

T-13905 

□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 

D The type of change is clearly indicated. 

D The application is appropriately signed. 

D Appropriate fees were paid. N/ A D If overpayment, Refund Request submitted __ 

D Land use form matches affected tax lots and is signed by proper official. (from All affected Govts) __ 

D N/A Ditch company, district, and/or BOR, sent a copy of the application and map, if appropriate. 

D All required attachments received. 

D Check application file and WRIS for assignment(s) and/or extension(s). __ 

Application Map 

PR CW 

D D The map size and scale are accurate and appropriate per OAR 690-380-31DO(l)(b)(c)&(d). 

D D All authorized and proposed POD's/POA's and POU are properly described on the map. 

D D The POD/POA location description(s) on the map match the PA application and permit descriptions. 

D D Map acres (to, from and rr, if applicable) match Table 2 on the PA application and as applicable, on the permit 

D D Have permit map(s). 

Determining the "From" and "To" Lands (make working copy of application and permit(sll 

PR CW 

D D Only the authorized POD's/POA's and/or POU's to be transferred are listed (Tables 1 & 2). 

D D PA application and permit tabulations (acreage) match. {Mark on appl. and permit copies and note corrections needed} 

D D ALL Mark on permit the acreage and amount of water being transferred. 

Permit Ownership 

D D The applicant(s) is/are the holder(s) of the permit. 

D D All holders of the permit have signed the application or 

D D N/A If necessary, there is a notarized, signed statement of consent from permit holders other than applicant. 

D D N/A If necessary, the permit has been assigned to permit amendment applicant. 

Evaluation Materials 

D Application complete 

D Amendment Map 

D Permit 

D Permit Map 

D Land Use form 

D Fees paid 

0 N/ A Plat card 

0 N/A Well logs 

Reviews/comments/conditions received? D D Watermaster D D N/A ODFW D D N/A GW 

N/ A Headgate D When in the judgment D Prior to diverting D Existing and maintain 

N/A Measuring Devices D When in the judgment D Prior to diverting D Existing and maintain 

Type of device, if applicable: __ totalizing flow meter: at new at existing and new 

Injury: D Yes D No 

Enlargement: D Yes D No 

Conditions to avoid enlargement/injury-

ODFW conditions: 

GW Conditions: 



Vv"atermcfster Review Form 

Watermaster Review Form: 

Water Right Transfer 

Transfer Application: T-13905 

Applicant Name: Jasper County, LLC. 

Transfer Application 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 

www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

Review Due Date: 

Proposed Changes: D POU D POD I ✓ I POA DUSE D OTHER 

Reviewer(s): E. Julsrud Date of Review: 02/08/2022 

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of 

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes l✓ I No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated 

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.) 

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the 

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes I ✓ I No Generally characterize the 

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

This transfer involves groundwater. There is currently no need for regulating this source in 
the basin. 

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)? 

D Yes l ✓ I No D Records not available. 

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in 

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s) 

was/were maximized? D Yes l ✓ I No If ''Yes", explain: 

5. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would 

be affected? D Yes l ✓ I No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 

most affected: 

TACS Page 1 of 5 last revised May 2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Applicatioi1 

6. Check here D if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the 

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where 

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

[Z] N/A 

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old 

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible, 

estimate the losses: 

[Z] N/A 

8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream: 

I ✓ I N/ A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with 

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No 

9. For POU changes: I ✓ I N/ A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water 

from the same source? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

10. For POU or USE changes: I ✓ I N/ A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full 
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: l ✓ IN/A 

TACS 

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current 
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the 
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer 
will not result in injury or enlargement? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

Page 2 of 5 Last revised May 2019 



Vv;atermci'ster Review Form Transfer Application 

TACS 

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands 
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer? 

D Yes I {I No If "Yes", answer the following: 

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than 

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

ii. Did.the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the 

temporary transfer actually remain dry? 0Yes D No If "No", explain: 

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary 

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe: 

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site 
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a 
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that: 

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source? 

D Yes l ✓ I No If "Yes", explain: 

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur? 

D Yes 1 ✓ 1 No If "Yes", explain: 

Page 3 of 5 Last revised May 2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Aµplicatio,1 

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in 
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"? 

l ✓ I Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

I defer to the ground water section and their expertise to determine if the new PO As are 
tapping the same aquifer as the original POAs. 

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: 

N/A 

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to 

other rights? D No l ✓ I Yes, as checked and provided below: 

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions 

□ 

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement: 

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water. 

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top 
sections of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flaw meter•, 

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, I ✓ I at each point of 

diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation 

□ with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamation or an irrigation 

district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided 
however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the 
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections 
of Page 4) 

a. Be/are water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages•, 
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire 
range and stage between empty and full in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States 
Geological Survey style. 

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other 
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an 
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working 
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or 
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit. 

• The following alternative device(s)should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above 
selected condition: 

□ Weir □ Submerged Orifice 

□ Parshall Flume □ Flow Restrictor 

□ 
Other: 

TACS Page 4 of 5 Last revised May 2019 



',/Vatermuster Review Form 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant 

Transfer Application 

{To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order) 

Transfer #: T- 13905 

I ✓ I In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a totalizing flow meter will 

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer: 

l ✓ I at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR 

D at each new point of diversion/appropriation. 

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant 
should contact the area Watermaster: 

Watermaster name: Eric W. Julsrud 

District: 4 

Address: 201 South Humbolt St., Ste 180 

City/State/Zip: Canyon City, OR 97820 

Phone: 541-575-0119 

Email: Eric.W.Julsrud@water.oregon.gov 

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved 
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail the form below to the Salem office. 

****************************************************************************** 

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T- 13905 
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit) 

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device: 

Watermaster signature District Date 

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to: 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1266 

TACS Page 5 ofS Last revised May 2019 



regon 
Kate Brown, Governor 

February 7, 2022 

JASPER COUNTY LLC 
2544 NW OVERTON ST 
PORTLAND, OR 97210 

Reference: Application T-13905 

Water Resources Department 
725 SU1mner St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
(503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 

On January 27, 2022, OWRD received your water right Permit Amendment Application. The 
application was accompanied by $2660.00. Our receipt number 137361 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will 
also be sent to our groundwater staff to determine whether the proposed well accesses the 
same source of water as the original well. 

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper 
with general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that 
newspaper notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of 
the cost. You will be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication 
of the notice. 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water from the 
new point of appropriation until a final order approving the application has been issued by the 

Department. 

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the 
processing of your application. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931. 

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #4, Eric W. Julsrud (via email) 
David Newton, Agent 
Wheeler County 

Enclosure 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT# 13 7 3 61 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE # _____ _ 

(503) 98'!:2200 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: 

□ TOTAL REC'D 

1083 TREASURY 4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

0243 VS Lease__ 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water __ 

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY) 

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE 

0201 SURFACE WATER 

0203 GROUND WATER 

0205 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE 

0218 WELL DAILL CONSTRUCTOR s 
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

RECORD FEE 

s 
$ 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

$ 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) _____ ___ _ _ _______ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY} _____ ________ _____ _ 

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LICNUMBER I 0607 TREASURY 
0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FWN,/RD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FWN,/AD) 

I I ls 
11------1lfs 

;:=======~ Is HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER / ROX 
FUND _ ______ TITLE _____ __ _ 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR II ______ _ 

DESCRIPTION ________ ______ _ Is 

RECEIPT: 137361 
Distribution - White Copy • Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy • FIie, Buff Copy • Fiscal 



□ 

□ 

Application for OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Permit Amendment Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist WATER RESOURCES 

DBl'ARTMENT 

This permit amendment application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and 
all required attachments are not completed and included. 
For auestions. olease call (503) 986-0900. and ask for Transfer Section. 

Check all items included with this application. (N/ A = Not Applicable) 

Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. 

RE EIVED 

JAN~ 7 2022 

OWRD 
Part 2 - Completed Application Map Checklist. 

Part 3 -Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and 
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. 

Part 4 - Completed Applicant Information and Signature. 

Part 5 - Information about Permits to be Amended: Number of permits to be amended: 1 
List the Permits here: G-16352 
Please include a separate Part 5 for each permit. (See instructions on page 6) 

Completed Permit Amendment Application Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Certified 
Water Right Examiner). 

D N/A Request for Assignment Form and statutory fee. The request for assignment form has to be 
completed if the applicant is not the permit holder of record and needs to be assigned to the 
permit; or the landowner of the proposed place of use is not the permit holder of record and 
needs to be assigned to the permit (the Request for Assignment Form is available online at 
https:ljwww.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx). Assignment is not needed if the 
applicant is the permit holder of record. ASSIGNMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND ARE RECORDED 
FOR PERMIT G-16352 {SUBJECT OF THIS APPLICATION) AND FOR PERMIT R-15047 {UNRELATED TO 
THIS APPLICATION). OWRD LETTER OF RECORDING ACCOMPANIES THIS APPLICATION 

r8] N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent are required from all permit holder(s) of record if the permit is not assigned 
to the applicant or other permit holders of record that are not listed as applicants. 

D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and signature 
(or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which water is to be 
diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used 
only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no 
structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an 
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. 

D N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional 
point(s) of appropriation. 

~ N/A Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water point of 
appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500 feet from the surface water source and 
more than 1000 feet upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. (ORS 540.531(2) or (3)). 

(For Staff Use Only) 

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): 
_ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient _ Map not included or incomplete 

Revised 7 

_ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete 
_ Additional signature(s) required _ Part __ is incomplete 
Other/Explanation ______ _ _______________ _ _ _ 

139 5 
St;tff: c;n~- n;ttP: I I 



Part 2 of 5 - Permit Amendment Map Checklist 

Your permit amendment application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed 
below are not met. 

Please be sure that the map you submit includes all the items listed below and meets the 

requirements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does not have to be prepared AecEIVED 
Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply. 

~N/A If more than three permits are involved, separate maps for each permit. 
JAN 2 7 2022 

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper. OWRD 
The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. 

A north arrow, a legend, and scale. 

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the county 
assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a scale that has been pre-
approved by the Department. 

Township, Range, Section,¼ ¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land 
survey lines. 

Tax lot boundaries (property lines} are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended. 

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and 
reservoirs, roads, and railroads. 

Major water delivery system features from the point(s} of diversion/appropriation such as 
main pipelines, canals, and ditches. 

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water use permit, prio~ity 
date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or 
in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the permit is 
being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for the portion of the permit left unchanged. 

D ~ N/A If you are proposing a change in place of use, show the proposed place of use with 
hachuring that includes separate hachuring for each permit, priority date, and use including 
number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter 
section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized 
public land survey subdivisions. 

Existing point(s} of diversion or well(s} with distance and bearing or coordinates from a 
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water use permit. 

D ~ N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s} of diversion or well(s}, show the proposed 
location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates 
are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes­
seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example - 42°32'15.5" } or degrees-decimal 
with five or more digits after the decimal (example - 42.53764°). 

Revised 7/1/2021 Permit Amendment Application - Page 2 of 13 13 9 0 5 TACS 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

Part 3 of 5- Fee Worksheet 

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMIT AMENDMENT 

Base Fee (includes one type of change to one permit for up to 1 cfs) RECEIVED 1 $1,360 

Types of change proposed: JAN 2. 7 2022 
D Place of Use ~ Point of Diversion/Appropriation 

Number of above boxes checked= 1~ OWRD 
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be 0 
Multiply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0 

Number of permits included in Permit Amendment 1 {lfil 
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a: 0 (3b) If only one permit this will be 0 
Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 0 

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well? 
D No: enter0 ~ Yes: enter $480 for the 1st well to be added or changed 480.Mfil 

Do you propose to add or change additional wells? 
D No: enter0 ~ Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 820.H.hl 

Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 1300 

Do you propose to change the place of use? 
~ No: enter 0 on line 5 

D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the permits to be amended (see below*): (Sal 
Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: (Sb) 
If Sb is 0, enter 0 on line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

If Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (Sc} and multiply Sc 

by $350, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 5 0 

Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6 2660 

Is this permit amendment: 
D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board 

(OWEB) under ORS 541.932? 
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and 

wildlife habitat? 
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 
If no box is appl icable, enter 0 on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 7 0 

Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Permit Amendment Fee: 8 2660 

*Example for Line Sa calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Permit S-12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 
acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Permit S-87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land: 

1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each permit involved as follows: 
a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the permit (for 5-12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then 

multiply by the number of acres to be changed to get the application cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs). 

b. If the water right permit does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of 
a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 

(1/80). (For 5-87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs) 
2. Add cfs for the portions of permits on all the land included in the application; however do not count 

cfs for supplemental permits on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the 
primary permit on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" 

acre included in the application. {In this example, blank Sa would be only 0.56 cfs, since both permits 
serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank Sb would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0). 
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RECEIVED Part 4 of 5 -Applicant Information and Signature 

Applicant Information 

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME 

JASPER COUNTY LLC 
PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

(541) 480-2662 
ADDRESS FAX NO. 

2544 NW OVERTON STREET 
CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL 

PORTLAND OR 97210 DANETOMSETH@GMAIL.COM 

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application. 

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

DAVID NEWTON/H.A. MCCOY ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, LLC (541) 325-3905 
ADDRESS FAX NO. 

1180 SW LAKE ROAD 

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL 

REDMOND OREGON 97756 DNEWTON@NEWTONCONSULTANTS.COM 

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this permit amendment; and why: Replace 
three existing wells #1, #3 and #4 authorized as Points of Appropriation (POA's) under Permit G-
16352 with new constructed wells #7, #8 and #9 as replacement POA's. New replacement wells 
were constructed with seal depths approved by the OWRD groundwater section staff based on 
geologic and groundwater reviews and related consultations between Agent and OWRD 
groundwater section staff. Groundwater section staff also concluded new wells pump from the 
same aquifer as the original wells. The new wells replace original wells authorized as POA's under 
permit G-16352 and the permit must be amended to show the new wells #7, #8 and #9 as 
authorized POA's under the permit. 

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1". 

D Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act. (Federal 
stimulus dollars) 

Is the applicant the permit holder of record? D Yes [8J No 

If NO, include either: 

[8J A completed assignment form (with required statutory assignment fee), assigning all or a portion of the permit 
to the applicant(s), OR 

D An affidavit of consent from the permit holder(s) of record that gives permission for the applicant to amend the 
permit. 

ASSIGNMENTS ARE RECORDED FOR PERMIT G-16352 (SUBJECT OF THIS APPLICATION) AND FOR 

PERMIT R-15047 (UNRELATED TO THIS APPLICATION) AS EVIDENCED BY ENCLOSED OWRD 

LETTER DATED NOVEMBER 9, 2021 

Has the Completion ("C") Date of the permit(s) in this application expired? D Yes [8J No 

If YES, this application will not be accepted by the Department. 

If NO, what are the completion dates of the permit(s)? OCTOBER 1, 2027 (APPROVED TIME EXTENSION BY 

FINAL ORDER DATED FEBRUARY 7, 2019, ATTACHED HERETO). 

• If the permit completion date expires while the Permit Amendment Application is pending, the Department will 
not approve the Permit Amendment Application until an Extension of Time Application is approved for the permit. 

• You may consider using the Reimbursement Authority process to expedite the processing of this Permit Amendment 
Application if the completion date of the permit expires within 6 months of the date of filing this application. 
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By my signature below, I confirm that I understand: 

• Prior to Department approval of the permit amendment, I may be required to submit payment to the Department 
for publication of a not ice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the permit is located, once 
per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing the 
notice In the following newspaper: Blue Mountain Eagle, 195 N. Canyon Blvd., John Day, Oregon 97845 

I (we) affirm that the Information contained In this application Is true and accurate. 

[:)~ 7i~ 11/2/2021 DANE TOMSETH 
Applicant Signature Print Name (and Title If applicable I 

Applicant Signature Print Name (and Title If applicable) 
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Check one of the following: 

~ The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should 
continue to be sent to the applicant. 

D The permit holder(s) of record will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after 
the final order is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to the permit 
holder(s) of record. 

Check the appropriate box, if applicable: NA 

D Check here if any of the permits proposed for amendment are or will be located within or served 
by an irrigation or other water district. 

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS RECEIVED 

CITY STATE I ZIP JAN 2. 7 2022 

D Check here if water for any of the permits supplied under a water service agreer0W81lther 
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. 

I ENTITY NAME 

CITY 

I ADDRE~ 

STATE I ZIP 

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county, 
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, 

conveyed or used. 

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS 

WHEELER COUNTY 701 ADAMS STREET, SUITE 203 

CITY STATE I ZIP 
FOSSIL OREGON 97830 

I ENTITY NAME 

CITY 

I ADDRESS 

STATE I ZIP 

I ENTITY NAME 

CITY 

I ADDRESS 

STATE I ZIP 
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Part 5 of 5 -Water Use Permit Information 

Please use a separate Part 5 for each permit being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy 

and paste additional Part Ss, or to add additional rows to tables within the forrrRECEIV.=D 

PERMIT# G-16352 JAN 2 7 2022 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD} or Appropriation (PO6\vRD 
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified in the permit, assign it a name or number here.) 

Tax If POA, 
POD/POA 

Is this POD/POA Autho~ized OWRDWell Lot, Measured Distances Name or 
by the permit or Is It Log ID# (or DLC 

Number Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ (from a recognized 
Proposed? Well ID or survey corner) 

Tag#L-_) Gov't 
Lot 

12] Authorized WHEE I I I 2491 FEET NORTH, 2367 

1 D Proposed 
11 s 24 E 16 NE SW 501 FEET EAST OF SW 

50331 
I CORNER SECTION 16 

I ; 

12] Authorized 11 1 
I 

I 2214 FEET NORTH, 1116 

2 
WHEE s 24 E 17 NE SE 501 FEET WEST OF SE 

D Proposed 50335 
I CORNER SECTION 17 

I 

12] Authorized 
11 1 

I 2167 FEET SOUTH, 2427 

3 
WHEE s 24 E 23 SE I NW 501 FEET EAST OF NW 

D Proposed 50328 
I 

CORNER SECTON 23 

12] Authorized WHEE 
1342 FEET NORTH, 2638 

4 11 I s 24 I E 13 NE SW 501 FEET EAST OF SW 
D Proposed 50337 CORNER SECTION 17 

I I 

WHEE 24 I I 
964 FEET NORTH, 2498 

5 AUTHORl2ED 
50530 

11 s E 13 SE SW 501 FEET EAST OF SW 
CORNER SECTION 13 

WHEE 
1092 FEET SOUTH, 1849 

6 AUTHORIZED 11 s 24 E 15 NE NW 501 FEET EAST OF NW 
50334 CORNER SECTION 15 

PROPOSED REPLACEMENT, WHEE I 44.61575 DEGREES N 
7 11 I s 24 E 16 SE NW 501 

POA #1 (CORRECTED SEAL) 50495 I -119.84825 DEGREES W 

PROPOSED REPLACEMENT, WHEE 11 I 
I 44.60256 DEGREES N 

8 s 24 E 23 SW NE 501 
POA # 3 (CORRECTED SEAL) 50519 I I -119.80578 DEGREES W 

PROPOSED REPLACEMENT, WHEE 11 I 24 I 
44.61200 DEGREES N 

9 s E 13 NW SE 501 
POA#4&#5 50500 I -119.78564 DEGREES W 

I 

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses): 

D Place of Use (POU) ~ Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

D Point of Diversion (POD) 

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

D Surface water POD to Ground Water POA 

(SW/GW) 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water use permit? 

~ Yes Complete only the proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 

"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

D No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the permit to be changed. 
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For a change in place of use: 

Does the permit holder of record own or control the land TO which the place of use is being moved? 
□ Yes □ No NA - NO CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE 

If NO, the landowner of the land TO which the place of use is being moved must be assigned to the permit 
as a permit holder of record by submitting a completed Request for Assignment form and the required 
statutory fee for an assignment. 

Is the proposed place of use contiguous to the authorized place of use? D Yes D No NA - NO CHANGE IN 
PLACE OF USE 

The permitted place of use can be moved only to lands that are contiguous to the authorized place of use 
unless the change to non-contiguous lands is in furtherance of mitigation or conservation efforts undertaken 
for the purposes of benefiting a species listed as sensitive, threatened, or endangered under ORS 496.171 to 
496.192 or the federal Endangered Species Act of 1973 (16 U.S.C. 1531 to 1544), as determined by the 
listing agency. Contiguous land being either adjacent land or land separated from the land to which a 
permit is authorized by roads, utility corridors, irrigation ditches or publicly owned rights of way. 

Revised 7/1/2021 Permit Amendment Applicat ion - Page 9 of 13 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2. 7 2U22 

OWRD 

139 05 



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 
See page 6 for instructions. 

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? 
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer 

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Use Permit# G-16352 

List the change proposed for the acreage in each ¼ ¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. 
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) 
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) 

CHANGES The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Proposed are made. 
POD(s) or Changes (see 

POA( ) "CODES" from 
Gvt Acres s . . previous page) POD(s) or 

Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ ITax Lot Lot or (if (name or Priority Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Tax Lot ~vt Lo1 Ac(~;5 POA(s) to be . . 
DLC applicable} number Date or DLC . • used (from Priority Date 

froml;able applicable) Table l} 

.: ._ ,' -: I ' ' - ,,i. i .,. • l i ',f . • • ' ' 

.· -· .' .. . . . . . ,:·:•:,._ .- ... •. -- . . .._ . ·:· . --- ·-- . '·• ·~•, .. :.i•: ,"\ • . •" 1r I "'f t ;' - ~•,. ---, ~ • ._ I f • ' "•• ' -J(' I : fi't",c_!._..,_ "' t,~ •4(.\ L_.v4._.j•_.k~~~-
._ , • ·. \ ' , ; • \ ir, , • . "i ' ,• • 'Ii. ,.., ,,. I \ , •• z ·S , ;I :.. . .. ~~ .~ .. ,.-...i ' ·tu ........ . ·, '~- J .... t ~' •• ..... !. lk_' t',, . ,. . ' i' 1-i '.,· .;'.~.' ~-;, ~:.&l·L•• .. ;; 

• •. - Ji,' ·.-.-:. 1:'P' ; :~ ... ~ ,· ' 'i' ~· · ' .• • ,f .... ...,. . ·', ._,. .. . . • ·· , - - ' •• , •• • ,, ~ ~-- ,f, .. ' •.. ' ""'" •: . :, .. ... ,: . ·.. ...... ........ . -~ ... -. ~.·.;ir t· , -~. ~." . r~ . it~ •. 
• .. •• CC. • • •;"M · , , . , • ► .... ...~ ... ...- o • •• •~ ,;, k•~.:_i, ,•~_;.:...,•~• 

·. •. . ,•.· T , ,;·~.-:1·:ilJ: •1" .,---- .. , • •:' r•'1.,•.~ • ..... ~s- 9 ~ , ,.· , , ,11a:.1,,.,. '• R:•• ,:.,,.-,.,.,., 
· , • .._ • l · ~ , ,> • ~~tr.:\!', ._.,: ,, 

(W:~t 5~~31) 10/1/2007 POA 11 S 24 E 16 NE SW 501 POA #7 (WHEE 10/ 1/ 2007 
50495) 

~ e P 
(WHEE 50328) l 0/l / 2oo7 POA 11 S 24 E 23 SE NW 501 OA #

8 
(WHEE 10/ 1/2007 

50519) 

POA#4 
(WHEE 50337) 10/ 1/ 2007 POA 11 S 24 E 13 NE SW 501 POA #9 (WHEE 10/ 1/ 2007 

50500) 

POA #5 .~ POA #9 (WHEE 
(WHEE 50330) l O/l / 200, POA 11 S 24 E 13 SE SW 501 10/ 1/ 2007 50500) 

I I 
.,. ,...,... -n t r::.n 
,._""" L-1 y ... .., 

JAN ,.7 t.Ul.£ 

O~VRD 

TOT AL ACRES TOTAL ACRES 
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Additional remarks: AMENDMENT IS TO REPLACE EXISTING POINTS OF APPROPRIATION (POA'S) 1, 3, 4 & 5 WITH NEW CONSTRUCTED W ELLS (POA's 7, 

8 & 9) WITH SEAL DEPTHS APPROVED BY OWRD GROUNDWATER SECTION STAFF AND FOUND BY STAFF TO WITHDRAW WATER FROM THE SAME 

AQUIFER, AND APPROVED BY THE OWRD WELL CONSTRUCTION STAFF. NO CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE IS BEING MADE. POA's ARE AUTHORIZED TO 

SUPPLY WATER TO ANY LOCATION WITHIN TOTAL PLACE OF USE ACREAGE OF 800 ACRES. 
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Permit # G-16352 

Are there other water rights certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated with 
the "from" or "to" lands? D Yes [81 No 

If YES, list the other certificate, permit, or ground water registration numbers: __ 

c=> If the permit(s) are for irrigation or supplemental irrigation use, other water rights existing on the same 
land for irrigation that are subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be cancelled. Any change 
to a water right certificate or ground water registration must be filed separately in a water right transfer 
application or ground water registration modification application, respectively. 

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation: 

~ Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and 
associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application 
map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx) 

WELL LOGS FOR CURRENTLY AUTHORIZED POA WELLS #1 (WHEE 50331), #3 (50328), #4 (WHEE 50337) & #5 

(50330), AND FOR NEW CONSTRUCTED POA WELLS #7 (WHEE 50495), #8 (WHEE 50519) AND #9 (WHEE 50500} 

ARE INCLUDED WITH THIS APPLICATION 

AND/OR 

□ Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that 
do not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best 
estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends 
you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with 
assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on 
the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your 
transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess 
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of 
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not 
access the same source aquifer. 

Well-
Static PROPOSED Source specific rate ls well or If an existing 

Authorized already well,OWRD Total well 
built? Well ID Tag depth POA 

(Yes or No.L-_ Name or 
Number No) 

POA#7 
WHEE 50495 

YES l-135223 456 FT 
(REPLACES 

POA#l) 

POA#8 
WHEE 50519 

YES l -135221 435 FT 
(REPLACES 

POA#3} 

Revised 7/1/2021 

Perforated water level 
Casing Seal aquifer (cfs or gpm). 

or screened of 
Intervals depth(s) (sand, !f less than Casing Intervals (In completed 

(feet) (Intervals) gravel, full rate of Diameter feet) well - basalt, etc.) water right 
(In feet) 

CLAYSTONE, 

10 INCHES 
+2'TO 0' TO456' 396' TO 456' 131' FRACTURED 400GPM 
456' 

CLAYSTONE 

180' TO 200' 

220' to 240' CLAYSTONE, 

10 INCHES 
+3' TO 

0'TO 140 240' to 260' 12' BROKEN 120GPM 
435' 

CLAYSTONE 280' to 320' 

360'to42~ - "r-n Ir- -

• ~• ,I y L:. j 
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PROPOSED 
or 

Authorized 
POA 

Name or 
Number 

POA#9 

WHEE50500 

(REPLACES 

POA#4&#5)" 

Static 
Well-

Source specific rate ls well If an existing Perforated water level 
already well,OWRD Total well 

Casing Seal 
or screened of 

aquifer (cfs or gpm). 

built? Well ID Tag depth Casing Intervals depth(s) 
intervals (in completed 

(sand, !! less than 
(feet) (intervals) gravel, full rate of (Yes or No. L-_ Diameter feet) well basalt, etc.) water right No) (in feet) 

YES L-135286 456 FT 8 INCHES 
+1.S' TO 

0'TO38.5' 74' 
FRACTURED 

45GPM 
38.5' 

NONE 
CLAYSTONE 

NOTE: THESE ARE NEW CONSTRUCTED WELLS THAT WERE SEALED ACCORDING TO A WELL SEAL PLAN PREPARED BY AGENT, AND THROUGH 
CONSULTATIONS WITH OWRD HYDROGEOLOGIST BASED ON WELL SEAL PLAN THAT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR WHEELER COUNTY GROUNDWATER 
ISSUES. THE NEW CONSTRUCTED WELLS WERE ALSO CONCLUDED TO WITHDRAW WATER FROM THE SAME AQUIFER AS THE ORIGINAL WELLS 

RECEIVED 

JAN l 7 2022 

OWRD 
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land Use 
Information Form 

0 R E G O N Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301·1266 
(503) 986·0900 

Appllcant(s): JASPER COUNTY, LLC 

Mailing Address: 2544 OVERTON STREET 

City: PORTLAND 

w,,rw 11tsou11cus www.oregon.gov/OWRO 
ll f. 11 A I\ T M f. N T 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2. 7 2022 

State: OREGON Zip Code: 97210 Daytime Phone: (541) 480·2662 OWRD 
A, land and Location SEE ATTACHED TABLE "LAND AND LOCATION" PAGES 1 AND 2 

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), 
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or Irrigation uses within Irrigation districts may substitute existing and 
proposed service•area boundaries for the tax•lot information requested below. 

Township Range Section ¼¼ Tax Lot II Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land 
Rural Resldentlal/RR·S) Use: 

□ □ □ AGRICULTURAL 

Diverted Conveyed Used 

□ □ □ AGRICULTURAL 

Diverted Conveyed Used 

□ □ □ AGRICULTURAL 

Diverted Conveyed Used 

0 Diverted 0 Conveyed OUsed -- -- -- -- -- -- --

List all counties and cities where water is pro osed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed: 

WHEELER 

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 

0 Permit to Use or Store Water O Water Right Transfer !Zl Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 

0 limited Water Use License O Allocation of Conserved Water O Exchange of Water 

Source of water: 0 Reservoir/Pond !Zl Ground Water O Surface Water (name) __ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: 10 

Intended use of water: !Zl Irrigation 
0 Municipal 

Briefly describe: 

!Zl cubic feet per second 

0 Commercial O Industrial 
0 Quasi•Municipal O lnstream 

0 gallons per minute 

0 Domestic for __ household(s) 
Oother __ 

Three new constructed wells replace three improperly sealed wells to continue supplying irrigation water for 

Irrigation use under an existing groundwater permit Issued by the Oregon Water Resources Dept. on July 10, 2008. 

···························································· ............................................................................................ --,:::;-· ·.,2~o> 
Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government 
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources 
Department. 

See bottom of Page 3. ➔ 

0 acre•feE 
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RECEIVED 

JAN 17 202a 
For Local Government Use Only . 

The following section m,st be completed by • planning official from each coonty and city llstL onless th~~!t9u be located 
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local 
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please checl< the appropriate box below and provide the requested information 

00 Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not 
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): Ordinance NO. 80·02, § 3 (h); WCZO § 3.1 (a) 

D Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (Including proposed construction) involve discretionary land·use 
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land·use approvals which have already been 
obtained. Record of Action/land•use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but 
all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued ." 

Type of Land•Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Land•Use Approval : (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, condltlonal•use 
permits, etc.) 

Ordinance Section References 

0 Obtained 0 Belnl Pursued 

0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 Beln1 Pursued 

0 Denied 0 Nol 0elng Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 Beln1 Pursued 

0 Denied 0 Nol Beine Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued 

0 Denied 0 Nol Being Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 8eln1 Pursued 

0 Denied 0 Nol 0eln1 Pursued 

Local governments are invited to express special land•use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department 
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

Name: Matt Davis 

Signature: ::M:JC).-
Government Entity: Wheeler County Planning Department 

Title: Planning Director 

Phone: 541·763·2126 Date: 01-12-2022 

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you 
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use 
Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local 
comprehensive plans. 

·············· .. ······························· .. ··············· ...................................................................................... ·,z:.~ 
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

Applicant name:----- --------------------------- ----- ----

City or County: ___ ___ ___________ Staff contact: _ _ __________ _ _ ___ _ 

Signature: _____ _ ______________ Phone: ___ Date:----·------
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-Oregon 
Kate Brown, Gol'ernor 

November 9, 2021 

Dane Matthew Tomseth 
Jasper County, LLC 
2544 NW Overton St 
Portland, OR 97210 

Refe rence: Application G-16936, Pennit G-16352 
Re ference: Application R-87490, Permit R-15407 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer St NE, Ste A 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: 503-986-0900 
Fax: 503-986-0904 

www.Oregon.gov/OWRD 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2. 7 2022 

OWRD 

The assignments from 4 DSD, LLC to Jasper County, LLC have been recorded in the records of the Water 
Resources Department. 

The Departments records will now show Jasper County, LLC as the permit of record. 

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original requests are enclosed. Receipt numbers 
136560 and 136664 covering the recording fees is also enclosed. 

A pennit is not a perfected water right, and has conditions and timelines that must be satisfied prior to a 
Certificate of Water Right being issued. Please review the permits to be familiar with the conditions and 
timelines contained in the pem1its. 

Please note that these permits require complete application of water to the proposed use by October I , 
2027 , for Application G-16936, Permit G-16352, and August 28, 2024, for Application R-87490, Pem1it 
R- I 5407, and within one year after complete application of water to the proposed use, the pennittec shall 
submit a claim of beneficial use, which includes a map and report, prepared by a Certified Water Rights 
Examiner (C WRE). 

Sincerely, 

Mary F. Bjork 
Water Rights Program Analyst 
Water Right Services Division 

Enclosure: Origina l Request and Receipt # I 36560 

cc: 4 DSD, LLC - 1380 Eas t Ave 124-181, Chico, CA 95926 
Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request) 

File 

139 05 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
RECEIPT # 13 6 6 6 4 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 

SALEM, OR 97301 -4172 INVOICE II _ ___ _ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

CASH: 

□ c1xr \o~=K 
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

□----

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REC'D . .I $ tJO t' co I 
1083 TREASURY 4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

0243 I/S Lease _ _ 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan _ _ 0245 Cons. Water _ _ 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

020 5 

02 18 

~ 
. 

t {) 

1 os3s 
02 11 

0210 

4270 

MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT. LIAB ... (IDENTIFY) 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DAILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

WRD OPERATING ACCT 
., 

4lo f I I 
JAN 2. 7 20,::;._ ___ --1 

$ 

OWRD $ 
- ------- 1--- ----1 

$ 

$ 

$ 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

k c: i9om e-n t 

0202 

0204 

02 19 

0220 

$ 

RECOflO}f.E~ 
$ 

$ 

LICENSE FEE :1.1 . •; 

$ 

$ 

t ,~:;. 00 

TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE ·;1 

WELL CONST START FEE 

1: I CARO# I I MONITORING WELLS CARD# 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

139 05 



( All lnboxes A V 
llliT 

0 R E G O N ON&on Wmt ~llU Dtp,lr1mCIII 

Request for Assignment ~ nss..mmt< ~ltfflN(,iulll!A 
~em, °"80f't 91JOl·U6' 
(SOI) ffl-0900 

WA ff II JHOUIC'U WWW OIN P('l8Y/emd 
PlPAIUUllT 

11 the Department determlnu that the appllcallon Is Incomplete, fees have not been paid, or the required documenu 
are not acceptable, the appllcatlon and all fees submitted will be returned to the applicant. 

If for multlple rights, a separate form and fee for each right wlll be required. 

I, YV~O ~ 
{Nam~Wm.At Haldtr of RtcardJ 

I '.CM: M ri~-IVI 
(Mal/Ing AddffU) {SIDie) (l}p) (Phantll} 

hereby 1ssl11n 411 my lo1crtit In and to lb@tollc@ appllcoUon/ptnnll/tranllar order/limited llcense/a,oundwater 
st.itemcmt; (uampk!, sold all tho land authorized under th•rfaht) 

□ 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2. 7 2022□ 

hereby as.sfan Ill fflY (OICCCIS fn and to a..aar::JJa.Q or •ppllc•Uvn / ,rw,u,h/,,..n•f•r er1'ur/Umltod 

llcense/groundwater statement; (You must 1nc/ud1 q maa showing the portion a/ the 
applkaUon/~rmlt/fransfer ordtr/llmlrtd llctnu/groundwater natement to be aulgned, Eumplo, sold a 
portion of the land authorlled under the right) 

hereby aulan a pgQIQn qi my IDICCCJI In and to Jhc COJICJ! 1ppllcatlon/pormlt/transler ordfl'/llmlted 
llcense/aroundwattr statement; (example, addlns an lddltlon1I person) 

OWRD 
Appll'-ltlon# G· l6'f ?,' ;Permit II (; ~ "35l.;Trillnsfer01der11 ____ _, 

Umlled Ucense 11 _____ __,· Groundwater Statement 11 ____ ___, 

u Oled In the office of the Water feiourccn Director, to: 

7¼~r '12~~ 1-1-G 
~r+lw1J, OI{ 

{CIC'/) (State) (lip) 

97Jlc) 
(Phone II) 

------------~-:---:--~~~-. v~ Noto: If thero 011 other owners of the propeny described In tho oppllallon; permit, tr.1n.1ler order, llmlted license, o 
or groundwater statement, 'fOU must provide a 11st of all other owners names and malllna addresses and ~ ':-) 
attac.h It to this fonn. Write tho Initials (Orst lette11) of your nrst ind last names at tho spot Indicated below.. ~ ~ 

__ 1 hereby «rtlfy that I have nollOed all other ownen of the propeny described In this application, pennlt, ~ /\l, 
transfer order, limited llcenH, or groundwater sutement of this Request of Assignment. , 

Wtlnenmyhandthls t) dayol fuk ,2M_. l Q 
(Day/ (Month IY-■rl ~ r:i) 

Sli"atureofCurrent HolderolRecord _Y.l.,;OO'::;..;::..L.-r-...:....-+1t,=:;;.__;11-_ -1-__________ ·~ j 
~ -----------------------~------------1 

El 

Th,s certifies asslgnmenl and record change at 
Oregon Waler Resources Department effective 
8 00 am. on dale or receipt at Salem. Oregon. The completed "Reque11 for Assignment" 

fonn must bo submitted to the Department 
along with the recording feo of $110. 

RECEIVED 

Fee receipt IJ / 3~ S"G o 
For Director by Mary F. Bjork. Program.Analyst In 
Waler Righls Division I"'-'] a- 13( -

New Message 

OC1 21 202l 

OWRD 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 13 6 5 6 0 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 

INVOICE # _ _ _ _ _ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION G 
BY: 

CASH: 

□ 
1083 

0407 

PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CHECK: // H OTHER· (IDENTIFY) 

~ l&.1- □-- - - - TOTAL REC'D 

TREASURY 4170 . WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

COPIES 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

0243 1/8 Lease __ 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan __ 0245 Cons. Water _ _ 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOl)S 

' COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

Lll.o I' I 
RECEIVED 

JAN .2 7 2022 

OWRo 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

WATER RIGHTS: IPU:IEQ.Q..R_g:Ff;.E-:-j 1 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DAILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

. , . 

EXAM FEE 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) A:::s 15 omeal 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

\ 0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

$ 

$ 

LICENSE FEE -..... 

$ 

$ 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) ------ ----- ------ -

139 05 

I 



( All tnboxes A v 

OREGON t\'1tlllllW-ltiMIIII~ 

Request for Assignment ~ 721.k,,lnw,UtnllCJ,kllllA 
s.lan, ~ fJ,:71•1.I" 
154>1~ 

•• n • , 11.ouuu mm P01P01m(rr,,d 
DIPAlflUlU 

llthc Deputment detennlnes lhill lhc: appllcallon ls Incomplete, fees hlYI! not been paid, or the n:Qlllred documenb 
arc not accepti.ble, the appllc.atlon and all h!es submltt.:d wlll be mumed to lhc: ,ppn~nt. 

If'°' mulllpLe f1&h1J, • w:p&fll• Form and'"' roreach ~t wiu be requlrtd. 

I, YP~Q u._c... 

(Mat/Ing 11.dttr,u) (Ory} (Stotr} (lip) 

□ 

□ 

httd,y alJls,, IP II'l'JI (otunt In and 10 ~ ■ppllaUon/pe,mfl/lrarulv onlll:O'/llmlted llarut/poundw11u 
~t.olemNlt; (uamplot, said ,n die Lind aulhortud unden/le rta/11) 

hereby Wl&n all my IDICmt In and ID i.Jllll1lQD of appUt1Uon/pmnlt/1ruuftr onftr/llmlted 
l1c.t~1rvundwa1e, sUtemcnt; (You mun Include a map 1ha'Nlng thr ponJon of th, 
appllcatlo,V~rmll/rra,ufrr ordc/llmlf"'1 lictnu/groi111dwvur stotttnfnl to be rwlQMd. E.umpw, sold a 
portion of lhc: t.nd authorl.ttd under the •l&hlJ 

hNchy aul&,, a pgrt)gn gJ w lolccnt In and to J.hUl1l1a: 1ppllatl01\/permlt/tntuferordet/llmlled 
llctnie/irounctw.tu Nltmenl; (Olmple. 1ddl"I lln additional ptnon) 

Appllallon I fl-i2 ~10 ;PC'mlltl A-I ,~oz ;Tnnsft1Ord•r•,---~ 

Umlltd Uotnst I, _____ _,. G1011ndwltff Stattmtnl 11 ____ __, 

(N~[f°Nw' 0\/effon ~f 
(Molllnr, Addt'fii} 

Nata: If \hHe are O\hcr owncr1 ol tht prvptftY dtwfbtd In lho 1ppllallo": Pfflt\11, tnruftt order, 0rnlltd llcenu, 
or pounctwatt:f mt.emcnt. ~u nw1tp10'iidc • llstol 1Uothtt ownm n1mts and maWnJ 1ddreuts ~d 
aiuai II t1i;t,ts fonn. Write 1h1 Jnbuh (nrrt 1tnen) olyour "'11 ind l,11n1me111 the spot lndlattd t.Jow •. 

1 hen:t,y~ nlly lhll r have notllltdaU olhtt ownm oJthe p,oputydtlalbtd Ill this appllutlon, pttmll, 
t11n1ft:1 order, u~ lkcnse, or poundwater rutement of thb Requert oJNJl&nmtnL 

Wl\nt:1.1,nyhlndlhls (°3 dryof ktk • 2~ 
Cl lOrt) · (MorM (You) 

Slin,111teolC11m111HoldffOllle-cord_Y.!..!w~L...:.:!....-/-"-A,_~:::..:~-+----- ----

The o,mplfttd 'Atqutst for Aula,,menr" 
lonn m111t be ,ubmltud to lht Otputrnent 
alo/\11 ~th the rtCDrdtn, Ito ol $120. 

New Message 

EJ 0 

REC,_,, _.J 

NOVO 8 2021 
OWRD 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 7 2022 

OWRD 



Oregon Water Resources Departn1ent 
Water Right Services Division 

Application for Extension of Time 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 7 2022 

OWRD 

In tbe Matter of the Application for an Extension of Time 
for Permit G- 16352, Water Right Application G-16936, in 

FINAL 
ORDER the name of 4-DSD, LLC . 

Application: 
Permit: 
Basin: 
Date of Priori ty: 
Source of Water: 

Purpose or Use: 
Maximum Rate: 

G-16936 
G-16352 

Permit Information 

6 - John Day/ Watermaster District 4 
October I, 2007 
Well I (WHEE 50331 ), Well 2 (WHEE 50335) and Well 6 (WHEE 
50334) in Willow Creek Basin; Well 3 (WHEE 50328) in Tubb Creek 
Basin; and Well 4 (WHEE 50337) and Well 5 (WHEE 50330) in 
Indian Creek Basin 
Irrigation use on 800.0 acres 
10.0 cubic feet per second (cfs) 

This Extension of Time request is being processed in accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 
537.630 and 539.0 I 0(5), and Oregon Administrative Rule Chapter 690, Division 315. 

Appeal Rights 
This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 
183.482(1 ). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial 
review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration 
may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 clays following the 
date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

Applicatio11 Histurv 
Permit G-16352 was issued by the Department on July 10, 2008. The permit specified 
completion of construction by October I, 2012, and complete application of water to beneficial 
use by October I, 2012. The most recent ex tension authorized completion of construction and 
complete application of water to beneficial use by October I, 2019. On October 23, 2019, 
4-DSD, LLC submitted an Application for Extension of Time for Permit G-16352. In accordance 
with OAR 690-315-0050(2), on December 3, 2019, the Department issued a Proposed Final 
Order proposing to extend the time to complete construction to October I, 2027, and the time to 
fully apply water to beneficial use to October I, 2027. The protest period closed January 19, 
2020, in accordance with OAR 690-315-0060( I). No protest was filed. 

Final Order: Perm it G- 16152 Page I uf 3 

139 05 



RECEIVED 

JAN 2 7 2022 

OWRD 
FINDINGS OF FACT 

The Department adopts and incorporates by reference the findings of fact in the Proposed Final 
Order dated December 3, 2019. 

At time or issuance or the Proposed Final Order the Department concluded that , based on the 
factors demonstrated by the applicant, any comments received, and information within the file, 
the permit may be extended subject to the following condition: 

LIMITATIONS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Permit Amendment Condition 

2. 

The use of water from under Permit G- 16352 is subject to this Condition. 

The permit holder shall submit a Permit Amendment Application, requesting 
authorization of wells constructed as replacement for the well specified in Permit 
G- 16352. No water may be appropriated from the replacement wells unless approved. 

Checkpoint Condition 
The permit holder must submit a completed Progress Report Form to the Department by 
October 1, 2025. A form will be enclosed with your Final Order. 

(a) At each checkpoint, the permit holder shall submit and the Department shall 
review evidence or the permit holder's diligence towards completion of the 
project and compliance with terms and conditions of the permit and extension. If, 
after this review, the Department determines the permit holder has not been 
diligent in developing and perfecting the water use permit , or complied with all 
terms and conditions, the Department shall modify or further condition the permit 
or extension to ensure future compliance, or begin cancellation proceedings on 
the undeveloped portion of'the permi t pursuant to ORS 537.260 or 537.4 10, or 
require submission of a final proof survey pursuant to ORS 537.250; 

(b) The Department shall prov ide notice of receipt or progress reports in its weekl y 
notice and shall allow a 30 day comment period fo r each report. The Department 
shall provide notice of its determination to anyone who submitted comments. 

CONCLUSION OF LAW 

The applicant has demonstrated good cause fo r the permit ex tension pursuant to ORS 537.630, 
539.0 I 0(5) and OAR 690-315-0040(2). 

Final Order: Permi t G- 1 (1.152 Page 2 of 3 13 9 0 5 



ORDER 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2. 7 2022 

OWRD 
The extension of time for Application G-16936, Permit G-16352, therefore, is approved subject 
to conditions contained herein. The deadline for completing construction is extended from 
October l, 20 l 9, to October I, 2027. The deadline for applying water to full beneficial use 
within the terms and condit ions of the permit is extended from October I, 201 9, to October I, 
2027. 

DA TED: February 7, 2019 

~i~tdf 
Water Right Services Division Administrator, for 
Thomas M. Byler, Director 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

• If you have any questions about statements contained in this document, please contact the 
Permit Extension Specialist at 986-0802. 

• If you have other questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact our 
Water Resources Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900 

Final Order: Permit G-16352 Page 3 uf 3 

139 05 



R~CElVED 

JAN 2.7 2022 

ow 
Oregon Water Resources Uepurtment 
72.'i Su111111.:r Stn:el NE. Su ill' A 
Sak111 Oregon 1J7 .\0 I - 12 (1(1 

(.50.\ J 986-0900 
www.wrd.s1a1e.or.us 

Extension of Time 
Progress Report Form 

For Checkpoints 

TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

Permit Holder: 4-DSD, LLC Application G- 16936 Permit G-16352 

Progress Report for 2025 
Report Due no later than October I, 2025 

DO NOT SUBMIT PRIOR TO 30 DAYS BEFORE DUE DATE 
As authorized in ORS 690-315-0050(6), this progress report is required in order to ensure diligence is 

. d . ti cl I t I f t' f P . t G 16352 exercise Ill 1e eve opmen anc per ec tons o erm1 -

DATES 
LIST ALL WORK ACCOMPLISHED and FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS FINANCIAL 

For the period of time between October 23, 2019 and October l, 202S INVESTMENT 

Use back of form if needed 
2. Identify the date compliance with the following conditions have been satisfied for each well 

tl ' d b ti 't d it d t au 10r1ze IY 1e perm1 or an apr>rove perm amen men. 
Well I Well 2 Well 3 Well 4 Well 5 Well 6 

Authorized by permit or permit 
amendment 
350' casing and seal 
Meter installed 
March static water level 
measured 

If conditions have not been complied with, please provide an explanation and a date when 
compliance will be achieved. 

3. Total number of' acres irrigated to date: _ _ _ 

Total acres irrigated per well, 
Well I _ _ Well 2 Well 3 Well 4 _ __ Well 5 _ _ _ Well 6 _ _ _ 

continued on following page 139 05 

Diligcm:e Shown D Yes D No Date Puhli<: Noticed: _____ __ _ 
Por OWRD use only 



4. Provide the maximum rate, or duty if applicable, of water diverted for beneficial use under this 

permit, if any, to elate. N<'f lUrt '"" rat<' in th<' sw n<' 1111iIs uf 111£'11s1Ire111<'11t a.I' 
Maximum rate used to date= _ _ __ cfs s,,,,,.,fi<'d in the fl<'r111iI, being ,ff (rnbir f<'<'t 1II•r 

seem rd/, /Jf>III ( gallons f> <'r 111in111e / or ti r ( ar rl' -fel't /. 

Maximum Rate per well: 

Well I _ _ Well 2 Well 3 

LJ11 11111 fJl'IJl'i<fo daily, 1111111thly, or ,1111111<1/ water 
1•0/11111e total.v. 

Well 4 ___ Well 5 ___ Well 6 _ _ _ 

INC01\lf PLETE REPORTS WILL BE RETURNED. AN ANSWER IS REQUIRED IN EA CH ITEM. 
FAILURE TO SUBMIT THIS REPORT WILL MOST LIKELY RESULT IN ANY FUTURE 
EXTENSION BEING DENIED. 

Signature _ _____ _ ______________ Date _ ____ _ 

Printed Nameffitle -------- - ---------- ------

Diligcm:c Shown O Yes O Nu Dale Public Noticed : ________ _ 
For OWRD 11.~e 1111/y 

Dak•: 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2. 7 2022 

OWRD 

1 3 9 05 



Mailing List for Extension FO Copies 

FO Date: February 7, 2019 

Application: G-1 6936 
Permit : G-16352 

Original mailed to permit holder 

4-DSD, LLC 
175 Phillips Rd. 
Woodside, CA 94062 

Copies sent to: 

I . WRD - App. File G- 16936/ Permit G-16352 

2. David Newton 
H.A. McCoy Engineering and Surveying 
I 180 SW Lake Rd. 
Redmond, OR 97756 

Fee paid as specified under ORS 536.050 to receive copy: 

3. None 

Copies Mailed 

By: _ _ _ 
On: _ _ _ _ 

Receiving notification via e-mail - FO available in WRIS for review 
( DONE BY EXTENSION SPECIALIST) 

4. WRD - Watennaster District 4, Eric Julsrud 

CASEWORKER: JDP 

RECEIVED 

JAN .2. 7 2022 

OWRD 

139 05 



.......... ~~~:~5~~ ...... .............. .............................. ......... ~lt'f .. t),ur;IN~ ....... .............. ........ ....... ............. ....... . 

WHEE 50331 Page 1 of 1 
STATE OF OREGON 
WA TEU SUPPLY WELL REPORT 07-24-2007 WELL LABEL# L L-1 9.:..:1..;..16;..;;6 _ _____ _ 
(11s required by ons 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) 

START CARD# i..;.110.:..:0..:..14.;._;_1-1-'--_____ __. 

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Wcll l.D. I (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) 
First NameCASEY Last Nome SAFRENO County Wheeler Twp~ _s _ _ N/S Range 24.00 E E/WWM 
Company4DSD,LLC Sec 16 SW 1/4 of the SW l/4 Tax Lot SOI 
Address 175 PHILLIP RD TnxMnpNum~ 

---
Lot 

City WOODSIDE State CA Zip 94062 Lnt 4 °36 '948 " or 4.86333333 OMS or DD 

(2) TYPE OF WORK ~New Well O Deepening 0 Conwrsio11 Long :-ri9•W-•s9.000 " or -119.85805556 OMS or DD ------
0 Allcrntion (repair/recondition) 0 Abandonment (" Street add1css of well (" Nearest address 

EON ASSIGNED I ~ DRILL METHOD 
WELL#l 

Rotary Air 0Rotmy Mud O cnble 0 Auger O cable Mud 
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 

0 0Rcvcrse Rotary O Other ate SWl (psi) + SWl(f\) 

(4) PROPOSED USEC8:) Domestic 0 1rrigation Oconununity 
" x1st11111 Well / Pmlccpcnmg I I I ~ I ~ ompleted Well 1l1-11-2001 I 6 I 13.9 

0 Industrial/ Commericial O Livestock O Dcwatering Flowing Artesian? [8J Dry Hole'? □ 
0 Themtal 01njcction O Other WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 375 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard QAttach copy) SWL Date 
., ____ ,.~ " · • i:1-.. , C: \ V I , ~ , ;, 

I Depth of Completed Well 395.00 f\ . 07-l l-2007 375 395 400 6 

BOREHOLE SEAL sacks/ 
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs 
12 0 19 a entonite Chios 0 19 10 s 
8 19 395 

(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 

How was seal placed: Method Q A On De On 0 Material From To 

[8Jo1her POURED DRY :Clavstone Brown 0 25 

Backfill placed from ___ f\. to _ _ _ f\. Material lavstonc Green 25 40 
Clavstone Brown 40 48 Filter pack from f\. to f\. 1-.laterial Size 

Explosives used: D' es 
--- ~lovstone Grav 48 85 

Type Amount Claystonc Green '11-r ~1-1\/J:'r RS 98 
loystone Brown - 98 105 

(~ CASING/LIN8JR 
asmg Liner rn + From To Gauge Stl Piste Wld Thrd Clavstone Grav - - 105 112 

l~~r 
I 19 .250 

I ~ ~ 
:Claystone Brown Ul.N X7711n 112 175 
Clavstonc Red .. 115 273 
Claystoue Brown 273 304 
Clavstone Red t"\\IU~n 304 322 
:Claystonc Gray - v•• •- 322 375 
Clavstonc Grny Fractured 375 395 

Shoe O Inside Ooutside O other l ocation of shoe(s) 

Temp casingQYes Din From To 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Perforations Method 

Screens Type Material 

Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/ Date Started 07-10-2007 Completed 07-1 1-2007 
Screen liner Dia From To width lcnl(th slots pipe size 

(unhonded) Water Well Constructor Cerlfncatlon 
I certify that the work I perfonned on the construction, deepening, alteration, or 
al,andonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 
construction standards. Materials used and infonnation rcponcd above arc true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

(I!) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time Is I hour· License Number 1831 Date 07-24-2007 

QPump Q Bailer @ Air Q Flowing Artesian Electronically Filed g I Drawdowo 
Ddll '"'""""'" ''"l Duration (hr) Signed ALLEN R PECK (E-riled) 

I 

I 
(bonded) Wntcr Well Constructor Certlllcntlon ~ 395 
I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening. alteration, or abandonment 
work pcrfonncd on this well during the construction dates rcponed above. All work 

Tcmr,:raturc 65 •F lab nnalysis O Yes l:ly perfonned during this time is in eo111pliance with Oregon water supply well 

Water quality concerns? 0Ycs (describe below) construction standards. This rcpon is true to the best of my knowledge a11d l,clicf. 

Ecom Io C,:sccipticu tillJQUl)I !.!ail~ license Number 1720 Datc0?-24-2007 

I I I I I I 
Electronically f iled 
Signed JACK ABBAS (\'.-tiled) 

Contact Info (optional) 

OR IGINAL · WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
TH IS REPORT MUST !:IE SUBt-.tr r rED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARH.IENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COI\IPLETION OF WORK Fon11 Version: 0.88 

139 05 
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Wlt,-1 APP~ ,.SS4l- WHEE 50328 . Pt')4 # 3 Page 1 of 1 
STATE OF OREGON 
WATER SUPPL y WELL REPORT 07-24-2007 WELL LABEL II L ._I 9_1_17_5 ______ __, 
(as required by ORS S37.76S ~'i OAR 690-l0S-0210) 

ST ART CARD II l._10_0_14_1_8 ______ ___. 

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D. S (9) LOCATION OF WELL (lcgnl description) 
First NnmcCASEY Lust Name SAFRENO County Wheeler Twp ~ _s _ _ N/S Range24.00_E _ _ E/\V \VM 
Company4DSD,LLC Sec 23 SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 Tax Lot 501 
Address 175 PHILLIP RD Tax Mop Num~ - --

Lot 
City WOODSIDE ~tate CA Zip 94062 Lal 44 °36 ' 144 " or 44.64000000 DMSorDD 

([]TYPE OF WORK ~New Well Qnccpcning 0 Conversion Long ~ •~•:iss " or -119.89944444 DMS urDD ------
Alteration (repair/recondition) 0 Abandonment (' Street address of well (' Nearest address 

EoN ASSIGNED WELL#5 I ~ DRILL METHOD 
Rotary Air QRotary Mud Ocable 0 Auger Ocablc Mud 

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL D 
0Reversc Rotary D Other ate SWL(psi) + SWL(fi) 

(4) PROPOSED USE[gj Domestic Orrrigntion Q community 
~x1stmg Well I Prcdccpc11111g \ I I ~ I !:ompleted Well kl7-18-2007 I 15 I 34.6 0 Industrial/ Commericial O Livestock O Dewatcring Flowing Artesian? IXJ Dry Hole? 0 

QThennal O Injection 0 Other 
WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 420 

(S) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard OAttnch copy) SWL Date From To "" J'lnu• <;WI 1~0 11 

m Deplh ofCompleled Well 450.00 n. P7-18-2007 420 450 60 IS 

BOREHOLE SEAL sacks/ 
Din From To Material From To Amt lbs 
12 0 49 entonite Chios 0 49 28 s 
8 49 450 

(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 
How was seal plnced: Method □A QB Oc Do D Material From To 

l:8Jothcr POURED DRY Clay Brown 0 6 

Backfill placed from ___ n. to ___ n. Material r1ay Green 6 40 

Filler pack from n. to n. Material Size Claystone Gray 40 56 
--- Claystone Brown 56 78 

Explosives used: Qes Type Amount -.. laystonc Green 78 107 

(~ CASING/LIN&R Claystone Brown 107 136 

ns111g Liner rn + From To Gauge Stl Piste Wld Thrd Claystone Green 136 205 

I§ 
X 2 49 .250 

I~ ~ 
;::Iaystone Gray 205 238 
Clavstonc Green 238 293 
;::Iaystone Orav Frae1urcd 293 338 
;::laystone Green 338 346 
-.. laystone Green Fractured - 346 450 -- -

NCLt:IVt:L 
Shoe O Inside Qoutside Oother Location of shoe(s) 

Temp casi11g 0Yes Dia From To .. n" ,.,.,.,. 
Jl·\l'i ~ • ,uu. 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS , 

Perforations 1'.·lolhud 
Screens Type Material I JWl-ll I -

Casing/ Screen # of Tele/ Perf/ Scm/slot Slot Date Started 07-17-2007 Completed 07-18-2007 
Screen Liner Dia Frum To width leni:1h slots pipe size 

I I I I I I I I I I 

(unbondcd) Water Well Comtruetor Certllkntlon 
I certify that the work I perfom1ed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or 
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water suppl)' well 
construction standards. Materials used and infom1ation reported above arc true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time Is I hour License Number 1852 Date 07-24-2007 

Q Pump Q Bailer (!) Air Q Flowing Artesian Eleclronically Filed 

Yield aal/n1in Drnwdown D ill <te111/P11111n ,,.,.,h Duration thr\ Signed JEB W ABBAS (E-tiled) 

I 300 450 I (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certlnentlon 
I I accept responsibility fur 1he construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment 
I work perforrned on this well during 1hc conMruction dales reported above. All work 

Tcmperalurc 65 •F Lob onolysis O Y cs By performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 

Water qualil)' concerns? 0Yes (describe below) construction standards. This report is true 10 the best of my knowledge und belief. 

Emm Ia Di:sctipliau Amount Units license Number 1720 Date07-24-2007 

I I I I I I 
Electronically Filed 
Signed JACK ABBAS (E-flled) 

Contact Info (optional) 

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
THIS REPORT t\lUST BE SUBMIT l'ED TO TH E W1\TER l{ESOURCES OEPARTM ENT WITH IN 30 OAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK . 

1 3orr9 Vcff '5 0.88 



~T~~~?.z~ ·::~~ 5~~~~ -:t'~'j)/4{; -~.:::o;: 
WATER SUPPL V WELL REPORT 08-20-2007 WELL LABEL# L ,_I 9:....;l..;..17:....;4 _ _ ____ __,J 

(al required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) 

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well 1.D._#_7 _ _ _ _ _ _ 

First Nnme.;::C.;..;A.;::S.;::E..;.Y _ ___ ___ Last Name _SA_FR_E_N_o _____ _ 
Company4DSD,LLC 
Address 175 PHILLIP RD 
City WOODSIDE State CA Zip 94062 

(2) TYPE OF WORK ~New Well QINepening O Conversion 

0 Alteration (repair/recondition) 0Abandonment 

Ql DRILL METHOD 
~Rotary Air 01to1ary Mud O c able 0Augcr Ocablc Mud 

0Revcrse Rotary D Other 

(4) PROPOSED USED Domestic Otrrigation O c ommunity 

0 Industrial/ Commericial D Livestock D Dcwatcring 
□ Themtal □ Injection t'8J Other TEST HOLE 

ST ART CARD # i.:..1 l0'-'0..;..17""-88;;__ ____ _ __,J 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) 
County Wheeler Twp 11 .00 S N/S Range 24.00 E Ef\V WM 
Sec 13 NE l/4 of the S~ 1/4 Tax l.ot 1700 
Tax Map Num~ --- Lo1 __ -_-_-_--=-~-~-.,..------~----
Lat 44 °36 ' 713 " or--'4-'4.:.;.7.;..;98:.:0c:.5.;;.;55:.:6'-------- DMS orDD 
Long •ll9 °47 ' 136 "or_•l_lc..9·..;..82_1_1_11_1_1 ____ _ DMS orDD 

(i Street address of well (' Nearest address 

FoN ASSIGNED WELL #7 

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date 

J,.xtstmg wen I Prcdccpcnmg I 
~ompleted Well IJB-14-2007 

SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) : i8 ~,----58-'--'--,I 
Flowing Artesian? LJ Ory Hole? 0 

(S) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION 
Depth of Completed Well 450.00 ft. 

BOREHOLE 

WATER BEARING ZONES Depth waler was first found_l_0o ___ _ 

JH-13-2007 I 00 128 I 5 
SEAL sacks/ 18-14-2007 297 350 100 

Special Standard □Attach copy) 1-S_W_L_D-at-e-+-l'-rnm---11--T-o---1-"-"'"_1----1•-<:\v_,, .. _.;·, -l mg 
_D_':_a __ F_~_r-'--; __ -~-'--t;;...5-l 1-r-en_~_;_:~_:i_·a_l --1- F-·~o_n_141_1_sT_;--II-A-;1_:t_l-l '_b;--111 (_1..::1:):\:V:E:L:L=L=o=c=============:....'.===== 

How was seal placed: 

l:8]o1hcr POURED DRY 

Method DA QB Oc QD O Material Ground Elevation ---F-ro_n_1 ____ T_o 

BROWN CLAY AND LA VA 0 2 

Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material 
Filter pack from --ft-. lo ~ !aterial ---S-i-ze ___ _ 

Explosives used: Qes Type___ Amo_u_n_t - - - ----

BROWN CLAY 2 7 
BROWN CLA YSTONE 7 24 
GREEN CLAY STONE 24 55 
BROWN CLAY STONE 55 XO 

(6) CASING/LJNF.R 
Casmg Liner Oia + From To Gauge Stl Piste Wld Thrd 6 § ,~x 1.s 18.S ,so I ~ ~ ti RAY CLAY STONE 80 100 

BROWN CLAY STONE 100 128 
cl REEN CLAY STONE FRACTURED LAYERS 128 297 
ORA Y CLAY STONE FRACTURED LAYERS 297 310 
GREEN CLAY STONE FRACTURED LAYERS · 310 450 -~---... - -

ncl.1C::I V r:::L 

Shoe Ornside Ooutside Oo1her Locationof shoc(s) _ __ _ 

TcmpcasingQYes Din From To 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Perforations Method ___ _________ _ 

Screens Type _____ _ Material ____ _ 

PerlY Cosing/ Screen Sent/slot Slot # of Tele/ Date Started 08-13-2007 Completed 08-14-2007 
,cS:.:c.;..;rec:.e:;,n ,.;;L:.:in.;.:cc.r -,--"D-'-iac.....-,-..:F..;.ro::.:1.::.n---,-_T:.:o;__ ..... _;_wc:;id:.:ll::.1-,-..:l.:.:er:.,:.11rc;th:....,,..s:.;.lo.;;.;l.;;.;s -+p1"-''p..;..e _si.:.:,zc I-----=========-..:.;:.:.:.:,::.:.:.:,:.:..=========-

(8) WELL T ESTS: Minimum testing time Is I hour 
Q Pump Q Bailer @ Air Q Flowing Artesian 

Yield aal/min Drnwdnwn Drill slem/Pumo detllh Duration fhrl 
I I oo I 450 I I I 
I I I I 
I l I I 

TcrnJl<:raturc 62 °F Lob analysis D Yes By ----- -----
Waler quality concerns? 0Yes (describe below) 

Ecom To Descciprian 

I I I 
I ""''""' I u,;;, I 

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certlflcntlon 
I certify that the work I perfom1ed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or 
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 
construction standards. Materials used and infonnalion reported above arc true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

License Number _18_5_2 _____ _ Date 08-20-2007 

Electronically Filed 
Signed JEB W ABBAS (E-filed) 

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Ccrtlflcntlon 
I accept responsibility fur the cons1ruclio11, deepening, alteration, or abandonment 
work performed on this well during the conslruclion dales reported above. All work 
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon waler supply well 
co11stn1c1lon s1011dards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

License Number I 720 Da1c.;:.0.;:.R·.::c2.;;.;0·.::c2c.00.;:.7 ____ _ _ 
Electronically Filed 
Signed JACK ABBAS \E-ftled) 

Conlael Info (optional) 

ORIGINAL· WATEll llESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK Fomt Version: 0.SS 
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(Hi required by OHS 537.765 & OAR 690-20~·02!0) 
START CARD# ._1100_14_1_7 ______ ~ 

(1) LAND OWNER O\\11er Well I.D. 4 (9) LOCATION OF WELL (leg11l description) 
First NamcCASEY Last Name SAFRENO County Wheeler Twp ..!.!.:QQ_ _S __ N/S Range 24.00 E E/WWM 
Company 4DSD,LLC Sec 24 NW 1/4 ofthc SE 1/4 Tax Lot SOI 

Address 175 PHILLIP RD Tn.xMapNum~ Lot 
City WOODSIDE Smte CA Zip 94062 Lat 44 °36 '647 • or 44. 77972222 DMSor DD 

(2) TYPE OF WORK ~New Well O Deepening 0 Conversion Long • l19 °47 '135 • or •I 19.82083333 DMS or DD 

0 Alteration (repair/recondition) 0 Abandonment (' Street address of well (' Nearest address 

EON ASSIGNED WELL #4 I ~ DRILL METHOD 
Rotary Air □Rotary Mud O c able 0Auger O c able Mud 

(JO) STATIC WATER LEVEL D 
0Re1·erse Rotary D Other ate SWL(psi) + SWL(fl) 

(4) PROPOSED USE[gi Domestic 01rrigation O c ommunity 
p mtmg Well I l'redccpe11111g 1 1 :R I ~ ompletcd Well P7-t9-2007 I 26 

0 Industrial/ Commerieial O Livestock O Dewatering Flowing Artesian? LJ Dry Hole? □ 
0Thcrmal Otnjection O Other WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was lirst found 97 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard 0Anach copy' SWL Date ~,n ~ To i:;., !'low S\VUn, i\ 

~ 
Depth of Completed Well 450.00 ft. 07-18-2007 97 104 25 

BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/ 
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs 
12 0 19 llentonilc Chips 0 19 II s 
8 19 450 

(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevalion 

How was seal placed: Method □A QB De Ou D Material From Tu 

l:8Jother POURED DRY ~lay Brown 0 6 

Backlill placed from ___ ft. to ___ fl. Material ,-.,lay Green 6 12 

Filter pack from fl . to fl. Material Size ~laystone Green 12 25 
--- ;:::Jaystone Gray 25 40 

Explosives used: Qcs Type Amowll Claystone Brown 40 43 

('l? CASING/LIN&R tla~•stone Gray 43 97 

as111g Liner m + From To Gauge Stl Piste Wld TI1rd laystone Gray Fractured 97 104 

UEr 
I 19 .250 

I~ ~ 
Claystone Gray 104 232 
Claystone Green 232 285 
-.. lnystone Gray 285 300 
Claystone Green Fractured 300 376 

lnystone Gray Fractured 376 450 
r"'H""l"r"I\/Cr 

Shoe O Inside Ooutside O o ther Location of shoe(s) . , ... ~-· " --
Temp casing QYes Dia From To 

IAt..t 9 . 7 •m-n 
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS - - -

Perforations Method 
Screens T)'pe Ma1erial 

-.--■--

Pcrf/ Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/ Date Started 07-18-2007 VYV':~~I 
Screen Liner Dia From To width lensth slots pipe size 

Comp etcd 07-19-2007 

I I I I I I I I I I 

(unbonded) WAier Well Construe101· CertlOeatlon 
I cenify that the work I perfonned on the construction, deepening, alteration, or 
abandonment of this well is in compliance \11th Oregon water supply well 
construction standards. Materials used and infonnation reported above arc true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

(8) WELL TESTS: i\linimum testing time is I hour License Number 1852 Date 07-24-2007 

QPump O Bailer (!) Air Q Flowing Artesian Elecirunically Filed 

Yield aal/min Drnwdo1111 D,;11 51on1/Ptttltn ,lantl1 Duration lhr\ Signed JEB W ABBAS (E-lilcd) 

25 450 I (bonded) Water Well Constructor Cerliflrntlon 
I accept responsibility for the constrnction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment 
work perfonncd on this well during the construction dates reported above. Al l work 

Temperature 65 °F Lab analysis D Yes By perfonned during this time is in comp I iancc 111th Oregon water supply well 

Water quality concerns? 0Yes (describe below) constniction stnndords. This report is true to the best ofmy knowledge and belief. 

Ec:cun Ia Di ... sccipliao Amount Units License Number I 720 Da1e07-24-2007 

I I I I I I 
Electronically Filed 
Signed JACK ABBAS \E-fi\ed) 

Contact Info (optional) 

ORIUINAL . WATER RESOURCES DEPARTM ENT 
THIS REPORT MUST IJE SUUMITl'ED TO TH E WATER l(ESOU RCES DEPARTMENT WITHI N 30 DAYS OF COM PLETION OF WORK Form Version: 0_88 
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l>nn• I of I 
• STATE OF OREGON E 50495 WELL l.D, LABEL# L 135223 

WATER SUPPL\' WELL REPORT START CARD# 1044452 
(MS required by OHS 537,765 & OAR 690·205•02IO) 9/19/2019 ORIGINAL LOG# I 

)LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D. I 
irst Name CASEY Last Name SAFRENO 
ompany 4DSD LLC 
ddress 1380 EAVE SUITE 124 PMB 181 

(l 
F 
C 
A 

C it:i: CHICO State CA Zi~ 95926 

TYPE OF WORK i~,Ncw Weil ~ Dccpcnmg O Conversion (2) 
n·Altcration complete 2a Ol nAbandotunent(complctc Sn) 

(2n ) PRE-AL TERA 'fION 
Dia + rrom To Gaulie Stl Piste Wld lltrd 

CdSlt1g:c:=J I I I I 1 lITTI □ □ Material From To Amt sackSJlbs 
Senl:I I I I I 

(3) urtttt METHOD 
(8]Rotary Air 0Rotary Mud Ocable 0 Auger Ocable Mud 

0Reverse Rotary D Other 

(4) PROPOSED USE Ooomcstic [B]Jrrigation Ocommunity 
Olndustrial/ Cornmericial D Livestock Ooewatering 

0Themial O Injection O Other 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard O (Attach copy) 
Depth of Completed Well 456.00 fl. 

BOREHOLE SEAL sacks/ 
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs 

I 

14 

I 

0 

I 

456 
1 ·,··•'" "'" 

I 0 2 2 s 
Calculated 1.5 

I 2 350 132 s lcemont 
Calculated 130 

How was seal placed: Method □A Os [8]c On E 
[8)other POURED DRY 
Backfill placed from ___ fl. to ___ fl. Material 

Filter pack from~ fl. to ~ fl. Material PEA GRA V6ize pea gravel 

Explosives used: 0 Yes Type Amount 

(Sn 

(6) 

) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE 
Proposed Amou.n1 Actual Amounl 

CASING/LINER 

C,~ L~ ~ 
+ From To Gauue Stl Piste Wld Thrd 

I~ ~ 
• 10 X 2 456 .250 -

--
Shoe O Inside Outside □other Location of shoe(s) 

Temp casin@cs Dia 16 From +181 I To 9· 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Perforations Method MACHIN E 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legnl descl'lptlon) 
County Wllf ELER Twp .!1QQ__S_ N/S Ron11e 24.00 E E/W\VM 

Sec _1_6 __ ..§.!L_ 1/4 of the ~ 1/4 Tox Lot 1700 

Tax Ma11 Number Lot 

Lot 0 ' ----- - " or 44.61575000 DMS or DD 
Long _ _ 0 _ _ ' __ " or -119.84825000 DMS or DD 

(' Street address of well (i' Nearest address 
INON ASSIGNED. WATERMAN #2 REPLACEMENT WELL I 
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 

Date 
SWLfosl>~ J;:x1st111g We I/ Prc-Alteratton I I I 

f:ompleted Well 19/16/2019 I I 131 
Flowing Artesian? D Dry Hole? 

WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water wos first fo und 190.00 

SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) 

9/4/2019 190 195 15 

~ 9/5/2019 410 450 400 I 

(I I) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 3975.00 

Material From To 
CLAY BROWN 0 25 
CLA YSTONE GRAY 25 38 
CLA YSTONE BROWN 38 45 
CLA YSTONE ORA Y 45 50 
CLA YSTONE BROWN 50 59 
CLA YSTONE ORA Y 59 99 
CLA YSTONE BROWN 99 110 
CLA YSTONE GRAY 110 121 
CLA YSTONE BROWN RED 121 155 
CLA YSTONE BROWN 155 255 

CLA YSTONE RED 255 315 
CLAYSTONE ORA Y HARD FRACTURED LA YE 315 456 

r"'!ICl"'C V 11----
1AM 'J. 2 - I 

ED 

022 
Screens Type Material Date Started 9/4/2019 Completed 9/16/2019 

Peril Cosing/ Screen Sem/slot Slot /t of Tele/ '-'•va, (unhanded) Water Well Constructor Certlfkatlon D 
Screen Liner Dia L", • .,, To ... ,~.,. , ..... , . slots oioe size 
Perf Co5itt11 10 396 456 .125 3 1050 I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or 

abandonment of this well is in compliauce with Oregon water supply well 
c:011struction standards. Materials used and infunnatiun reported above are true to 
the best of my knowledge aud belief. 

License Number 758 Date 9/19/2019 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time Is I hour Signed THOMAS PECK !E•filcdl Q Pump Q Bailer (!} Air Q Flowing Artesian 

Yi,ld Kai/mill Clrn\YdQ\l'D T' .• ,,,,, .. , '"'' Duration {hr} (bonded) Wnter Well Constructor Certlncatlon 

I 
400 

I 
l 

I 
I accept responsibili ty for the constructio11, deepening, alteration, or abandonment 

450 ~ work 11crfon11cd on this well during the construction dates rcJlOrtcd above. All work 
pcrfom1ed during this lime is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 

Temperature 65 °F Lab analysis 0Yes By 
construction standards. This report Is true 10 the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Water ~uality concerns? 0Yes (describe below) TDS amount~ License Number 1 720 Date 9/1 9/2019 
·rom To ""'''"''' 1,,,,,, I "" I 

I I I 
Sigucd JACK ABBAS {E-filcd! 
Coutact Info (op1io11al) 

. . ORIGINAL· WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBM IHEIJ TO TH E WATER RESOURCES DEPART,\ IENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WOfr 30ng Vtt5 



I • nae ot . 
STATE OF OREGON WHEE 5 519 L (.I), ABEL# L L\5221 

WATF.R SUPPLY WELL REPORT START CARD# 104Rl67 
(RS required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 6\10·205-0210) 8/12/2020 ORIGINAL LOG# WHEELER T 50499 

) LAND OWNER (1 
F 
C 
A 

C 

Owner Well l.D. 
im Name CASEY Last Name SAFRENO 
ompany 4DSD LLC 
ddress l38EAVESUITE l24PMB 181 

(2) 
it:r; CHICO State CA Zi~ 95926 

TYPE OF WORK □New Well O Deepening O Corwcrsion 
lxlA1tcration( comolc1c 2a & 10) nAbandonmenl(comolele Sal 

(2n ) PRE-AL TERA TION 
Dia + From To Gauac Stl Piste Wld Thrd 

(3) 

(4) 

(5) 

(Sn 

(6) 

(7) 

(8) 

Coslng:c=J I I I I I ITTI □ □ Material From To Amt sacks/lbs 
Senlt I I I I I 

DRILMETRob 
~Rotary Air 0Rotary Mud Ocablc 0Augcr Ocablc !l.fod 

Re\'erse Rotary D Other 

PROPOSED USE O Domestic IB]1mgo1ion Ocommw1i1y 
0Industrial/ Commericial O Lh·estock 0Dewatering 

0Thermal D111jection O Other 

BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special StandardQ(Altach copy) 
Depth of Completed Well_ 435.00 fl. 

BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/ 
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs 

I 
14 

I 
0 

I 
435 I:"~·· 

I 0 140 66 s 
Calculated 40 

1 
Calculated 

How was seal placed: Method □A OB ~ c Do E 
Dt1,cr 
Backfill placed from ___ fl. to ___ fl. Material 

Filler pack from ____.!iQ__ ft. lo .....QL_ ft. Material PEA ORA V6ize pea gravel 

Explosives used: D Yes Type Amount 

) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE 
Propo,eJ Amvuru Actual Amount 

CASING/LINER 
Casin 1 Liner Dia + From To Gau•e Stl Piste Wld Thrd -

I~ ~ • _!.Q_ IX 3 435 .250 

-
-
-

ShoeL Inside Outside O other Location of shoe(s) 

Temp casinl{JYcs Dia from +□ To 

PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Perforations Method AIR PERI' 

Screens Type Material 
Pcrf/ Casing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot #of Tele/ 
Screen Liner Din r:mm Tn ... :,.,. , ... , .. , . slots nine size 
l'crf Casittu 10 180 200 .125 2 720 
Pcrf Casinu 10 220 240 .125 2 720 
Pcrf Casino 10 240 260 .125 2 720 
Perf Casina 10 280 320 . 125 2 720 

Pcrf Casinu 10 360 420 .125 3 600 

WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time ls I hour 
QPump Q Bailer {!) Air Q Flowing Artesian 

Yi• IA aalimin Drawdown Dill ""'l1/P11mn ,lon,1 Duration fh rl 
I 120 I 400 2 I 
I I I 
I I I 

Te111p<raturc 59 °F Lab analysis Ove, By 

Water guality concerns? Oves (describe below) TDS amount~ 

1 '"'"' I r, 0m,;e1;, , I Amooo I "'" I 

I 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (lcgul dcscl'lt>tion) 
County WIIEELER Twp .l1QQ...._S _ _ N/S Range 24.00 E E/WWM 
Sec _lL_..filY.._ 1/4 of the NE 1/4 Tax Lot 501 
Tox Mn11 Number Lot 

Lal 0 ' "or DMS or DD -------Long __ • __ ' __ "or DMS or DD 
(' Street address of well (i' Nearest address 

I TUBBS WELL NON ASSIGNED 113 I 
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 

Dote 
SWUo•"~ ~x1st111g Well/ Pre-Alterauon 17/ 14/2020 I I 12 

,=:ompleted Well 17/27/2020 I I 12 
Flowing Artesian? O Dry Hole? 

WATER BEARING ZONES Depth wnter wns first found 12.00 

SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(f\) 

I I I I I 
If§ 

(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 

Material From To 
NONE 0 435 

.... 
--, .,_,, WfUJ ,~-. - -
\Al I • -
~~ ' ~ -<-~ --■ -n E D 

22 

. -
- . - - 0 , .. - - • WQ.,llli,. '1N ~ I i -- ·- . ~ 

. --•~ .......... , -9'¥1~~.u 

..... ~ -- - ~ . I • "-I l"\I A 1r, ) 
n .. 1"" - •- .... "1 .. , . ..,_ '-'VW ■ • 

II ~i •·" II\ a. •~ '""" • ·•• I 
T - - r • ,- . -
J ,.,,_ ~z:1ri -- f ~ . 

Date Startcd7/ l4/2020 Completed 112112020 

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Ccrtlncatlon 
I certify that 1hc work I performed on 1hc con.11ruc1io11, deepening, alteration. or 
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 
construction standards. Materials used and information r~ported ahovc arc true 10 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

License Number 1852 Date 8/1212020 

Signed JEB ABBAS (E-filcd} 

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification 
I accept responsibi lity for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonntel\l 
work pcrfonncd on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work 
pcrfomicd during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 
constn1c1ion standards. This report is tn1c 10 1he bcsl of my knowledge and belief. 

License Number 1720 Date 8/1212020 

Signed JACK ABBAS (E-filcd) 
Contact Info (optional/ 

-· ORIGINAL · WATER RESOURCl,S DE.l'AllTMENT 
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBI\IITTED TO THE Wi\TER RESOURCES DEPARTM ENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COM PLETION 01' WORK Form Version: 
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(I) LAND OWNER Owner Well r.o .. _______ ,_-l 

First Name CASEY Last Name SAFRENO (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legnl description) 
Company 4DSD LLC 
Address 1380 EA VE SUITE 124 PMB 181 

County IVIIEELER Twp .l.!..:.Q.Q__S __ N/S 

Sec _2_3 _ Jill'.._ 1/4 ofthc NE 1/4 

E/W WM Range 24.00 E 
Tax Lot .,s .. 0""1 ____ _ 

City CHICO State CA Zip 95926 Tax Map Number _ ___ ______ Lot _______ _ 
(2) TYPE OF WORK [8]Ncw Well n Deepening □ Conversion Lat __ • __ ' _ _ " or 44.60255556 DMS or DD 

·nAltcration fcomolcte 2a &10) n Abandonmentrcomnlcte Sal ...::.;:.==..::.:=::......- -----
(ln) PR~-AL l t.RATION Long _ _ • _ _ ' __ " or _· :...:11..<.;9.""80""5-'-77'-'7..:.:78'------ OMS or 0 0 

Dia + From To Gauge Stl Piste Wld Thrd (' Street address of well (i Nearest address 
Cnslng:CJ ._l _._! __ _._l __ _._I _ _,I o::::I) 0 0 I NON ASSIGNED TUBBS WELL #3 

Material From To Amt saclwlbs . 
Scalt I I I ! I 

(3) DRIL METHOD 
[El Rotary Air 0Rotary Mud O cable 0 Auger Q cable Mud 

0Rcverse Rotary O Other 

(4) PROPOSED USE 0Domes1ic IB]1rriga1ion O commw1i1y 
Oindustrial/ Commericial D Li,•estock 0 Dcwa1ering 

0 Themtal 0111jection O Other 

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 
Date SWLrnsil ~S\VL ft 

J,x1st11111 Well / Pre-Aherauon I I I 
i:ompleted Well 19/27/2019 7 I 12 

Flowing A11esian? LJ Dry I lole? 

Depth water was first found _1_1 _2._o_o __ _ 

Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) 

WATER BEARING ZONES 

SWL Date From To 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION 
Deplh of Completed Well 

BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/ 
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs 

i--..:.1.._2_1---'o"----+-- 4 .. 9--l.., IB:.:,<n::.:10:;all""ilc""C""h""in._, __ ..__ l__..o _ _._~49.__-1,._.4..,6__. .... s _ _,, 
8 49 600 Calculated 26 

600.00 ft, 
Special Standard O (Allach copy) 9/24/2019 112 122 50 e 

"9:!..!/2~4/~2~01!.a::9-+-~t 5~0-~~28::.:0:....--1-....:.:10~0--<e---~ 22 ,212612019 300 322 200 

1-----4----+----l l'--____ ..... 1 _ __ ~-'-a-lc-ul-at-ed-+---+----'1( 11) WELL LOG 
Ground Elcva1ion _4.;;;.2.;..71"".0""'0 _ _ ___ _ 

How was seal placed: 
18lother POURED DRY 

Method DA Os De Do 
Oackfill placcd from ___ ft. to ___ ft. Material ______ _ 

Filter pack from ___ ft. to ___ ft. Material Size ___ _ 

Explosives used: 0 Yes Type Amount 

(Sn) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE 
r ,opo,cd Amoun1 Actual Amoun1 

(6) CASING/LINER 
Casing Liner Dia 

~ 

• 8 ,___ 

Shoe L Inside Outside LJ Olher Location of shoe(s) ___ _ 

Temp casin{]Ycs Dia From +D To 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Perforations Method ___________ ___ _ 

Screens Type _______ Ma1erial _ _____ _ 
Pert~ Casing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/ 
Screen Liner Dia f'<rt,n To ... :A,I, ' · ""''' slots nine size 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time 15 I hou r· 
Q Pump Q Bailer (!) Air Q Flowing Artesian 

Yield ual/111i11 Drawdnwn Orill •••111/Pumn dcnth Duration lhr\ 
I 150 I I 300 I 
I I I 
I I I 

Te111J><raturc 59 °F 
Water quo lily concerns? 

I Fwo, I To I 

Lab analysisOYes By _____ _ ___ _ 

O v es (describe below) TDS a111011111 ~ 

"'"'' •" "" I Amooo, I "'" I 

Material From To 
CLAY BROWN 0 10 
CLAY GRAY STICKY 30 
CLAY GRAVELS BROWN 30 36 
CLAY GRAY 36 50 
CLA YSTONE BROWN GRITTY 50 83 
CLA YSTONE GRAY 83 108 
CLA YSTONE BROWN 108 112 
CLA YSTONE BROWN BROKEN 122 
CLA YSTONE BROWN 122 133 
CLA YSTONE GRAY GRl:!EN 133 285 

CLA YSTONE DARK GREEN 285 300 
CLA YSTONE GRAY BROKEN 300 322 
CLA YTONE GREEN ORA Y SOLID 322 542 
LA YSTONE ORA Y SOFT 542 600 

Date Started9l24/2019 Completed 9127/2019 

(unhonded) Water Well Constructor Ccrtlncatlon 
I certify that the work I pcrfonncd 011 the co11structio11, deepening, alteration, or 
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 
construc1ion standards. Materials used and infonnation reported above are true to 
1he best of my knowledge and belief. 

License Number --'7-"5-"-8 _ _ ___ _ 

Signed THOMAS PECK (E-filcd) 

Date 10/16/20 19 

ECEIVED 
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certlncollon JAN 2 7 2n22 
I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, :1ltera1ion, or abandonme1:t" 
work pcrfonncd on 1his well during the construclion dates reported above. /\ II work 
pcrfom1ed during this time is in compliance wi1h Oregon watera ~}e)H'.l!. 
construction stondards. This rcporl is 1rue 10 1hc best of my knowledg '1'ffflU 
License Number -'1'-'-7.:.20"------ Date I Oil 6/2019 

Signed JACK ABBAS (E-filcd) 
Contacl Info (optional) _ ____ _ _______ ____ _ 

OR IGINAL· W,\TER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
THIS REPORT I\IUST BE SUBl\lllT ED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITH IN 30 Di\ YS OF COMPLETION OF WORK Fnr111 W rsi11n: 

13 9 05 



........... A·~·e~"d~·d·4h/ifrio'···· ········· .. ····· .. ····· .. ····· .............................. ................... ~ .. trgt't)oA) .. it'lo'h.JA~14L.p ...... 'i' .. 'r"i ...... .... . 
• '\LIC 0 

STATE OF OREGON WHEE 50500 WE L . . LABEL# l 135286 

WATER SUPPL\' WELL REPORT START CARD# 1045286 
(ns required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) 10/20/2019 ORIGINAL LOG# I 

)LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D. 
irst Nnmc CASEY Last Name SAFRENO 
ompany 4SDS LLC 

(1 
F 

C 
A 

C 

ddress 1380 EAVE PMB 181 SUITE 124 

(2) 
it;i: CHICO State CA Zi~ 95926 

TYPE OF WOtt IB]New Weil ~ Deepening O co11vers1011 
Alterationlcomplete 2a & 0) nAbandonment(conmlele Sa) 

(21\ ) PRE-ALTERATION 
Dia + From To Gau!!e Stl Piste Wld Thrd 

Caslng:c=J I I I I I lITTI □ □ Material From To Amt sacks/lbs 
Scnl: I I I I 

(3) DRILL METHOD 
[g]Rotary Air 0Rotary Mud Ocable 0Auger OcablcMud 

0Reversc Rotary O Other 

(4) PROPOSED USE 0 Domestic liltrrigution Ocommunity 
0 1ndus1rial/ Cornmericial O Livestock 0 Dewatcring 

On1errnal Oinjection &other 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard O (Allaeh copy) 
Depth of Completed Well 456.00 fl. 

BORE HOLE SEAL socks/ 
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs 
12 0 38.5 Bcntoniti: 0,ios I 0 38 5 20 s 
M 3M.5 456 Calculated 20 

I 
Calculated 

How wos seal placed: Method DA OB De Do E 
[8Jo1her POURED DRY 
Backfill placed from ___ ft. to ___ fl. Material 
Filter pack from ___ ft. to ___ ft. Material Size 

Explosives used: Oves Type Amount 

1) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE 
rropo1cd Amoun1 Actual Amount 

(6) CASING/LINER 
Casin~ Liner Dia + From To Gau11e Stl Piste Wld Thrd -

I~ ~ • 8 X 1.5 38.5 .250 -
I -

-
-

ShocL Inside Outside LJOthcr Location of shoe(s) 

Temp casinves Dia From +D To 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Perforations Method 
Screens Type Material 

Perf/ Cosing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/ 
Screen Liner Dia L°M ... To ... :,1,1, 1 • ..n,t. slots nine size 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time ls I hour 
Q Pump Q Bailer (!) Air Q Flowing Artesian 

Yi~ld aallmill l2to~~·d2:u1u T' .,,,,,~,.,,, , .. ,. Duration (hr) 

I 
45 

I 
I 

I 
450 ~ 

Ter11~era1ure 59 °F Lab analysis 0Yes Dy 

Water ~uality concems? Oves (describe below) TDS amount~ 
rom To """'"; '" I A"'""' I "" I 

I I I 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) 
County WIIEELEI\ Twp J.Ll!!L_S __ NIS Range J.i:QQ..JL__ EN/WM 

Sec _13 __ ~ 1/4 of the SE 1/4 Tnx Lot 1700 

Ta.~ Mail Number Lot 

Lat 0 ' • or 44.61200000 OMS or DD - - - - --
"or -119.78563889 Long __ • __ ' __ DMS or DD 

(' Street address of well (i Nearest address 

I NON ASSIGNED INDIAN CREEK 112 

I 
(lO) STATIC WATER LEVEL 

Dale swu .. np 
~x1s1mg Well/ Pre-Alterauon I I I 
,:;ompleted Well l 10/2/2019 I I 74 

Flowing Artesian? LJ Dry Hole? 

WATER BEARING ZONES Depth waler was first found 125.00 

SWL Dale From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) 

10/1/2019 125 130 45 

§ 
(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 4451 .00 

Material From To 
CLAY COBBLES 0 10 
CLAY BROWN 10 32 
CLA YSTONE ORA Y 32 61 
CLA VS TONE BROWN 61 72 
CLA VS TONE ORA Y 72 94 
CLA YSTONE BROWN 94 117 
CLA YSTONE ORA Y GREEN FRACTURED 117 130 
CLA YSTONE ORA Y GREEN 130 317 
CLA YSTONE ORA Y HARD SOFT LAYERS 317 456 

-r l"'r-1\ IC ,n 
li ... "'" .... ,,. .. ,_ 

IA ~I 9 ? 'Jr ''J 

' 

...... - - -

iuvvnu 

Date Started 101112019 Completed 101212019 

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Ccrtlfientlon 
I certify that the work I perfomted on the construction, deepening, alteration, or 
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 
construction standards. Materials used and information reported above arc true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

License Number 758 Date 10/20/2019 

Signed THOMAS PECK <E-filcd) 

(bonded) Water Well Co111tructor Certlncatlon 
I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment 
work perfonned on tbis well during the construction dates reported above. All work 
perfonned during this time is in compliance with Oregon woter supply well 
construction standards. This report is true to the best ofmy knowledge ond belief. 

License Number I 720 Date 1012012019 

Signed JACK ABBAS {E-filcdl 
Contact Info (optional) 

ORIGINAL· WATER llESOURCES DEl'AIITMENT 
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEl'ARn lENT WITHIN 30 DJ\ YS OF COMPLETION OF WOR K Fonn Version: 

13 9 0 5 



11&0 SW L..lke Road, Redmond, OR S-11-923-7554 o:11w1.ham-engr.com 

January 21, 2022 

Mr. Jeffrey Pierceall 
Water Rights Services Section 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2. 7 2022 , 

OWRD 

PERMIT AMENDMENT APPLICATION; PERMIT G-16352; 4DSD, LLC RANCH (NOW 
OWNERSHIP OF JASPER COUNTY, LLC), WHEELER COUNTY, OREGON 

Dear Jeffrey, 

You will recall the 4 DSD, LLC Ranch, the time extension that was granted and need to construct 
new wells (new points of appropriation) to replace existing wells ( existing points of appropriation) 
that were not sealed properly. Three new wells were constructed with seals approved by the 
OWRD Ground Water Section to replace four of the original wells. Two of the original wells were 
in close proximity to each other and one new well was constructed to replace both. Accordingly, 
the permit must be amended to reflect the well (and point of appropriation changes). Enclosed 
herewith is an Application for Permanent Amendment applicable to the Permit G-16352. This 
permit authorizes use of groundwater for irrigation on the ranch. The enclosed permit amendment 
maps show the original wells and the new constructed wells. 

Ownership of the ranch has changed. The new owner and applicant is Jasper County, LLC. The 
water rights on the ranch, including Permit G-16352, have been assigned to Jasper County, LLC. 
The letter of recording for the assignments is included with the accompany permit amendment 
application. 

Enclosed are the following items: 

I. Application for Permanent Amendment, signed by applicant; 
2. Permit amendment maps (3); Drawing No. ' s WRl.0, WR2.0 and WR3.0; 
3. Land Use Information form signed by Wheeler County Planning Director; 
4. OWRD letter noting recording of assigned water rights; 
5. Final Order approving time extension for 0-163152; and 
6. Check in the amount of $2,660.00 for the application fee, payable to the Oregon Water 

Resources Department. 

1 • I' 

139 05 



Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this application at (541) 325-3905, or bye­
mail at dnewton(@.newtonconsultants.com for H. A. McCoy Engineering & Surveying, LLC. 

Thank you, Jeffrey for all your assistance with this project and in processing this application. 

Sincerely, 

David J. Ne'l on, P.E., C.E.G., C.W.R.E. 
Principal Engineer and Engineering Geologist 

Enclosures 

I ' 

RECEIVED 

JAN~ 7 2022 

OWRD 

139 05 



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 

Corporation Division 

www.filinginoregon.com 

REGISTRY NUMBER 

185997393 

TYPE 

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 

1. ENTITY NAME 

JASPER COUNTY LLC 

2. MAILING ADDRESS 

2544 NW OVERTON STREET 

PORTLAND OR 97210 USA 

3. PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS 

2544 NW OVERTON STREET 

PORTLAND OR 97210 USA 

4. NAME & ADDRESS OF REGISTERED AGENT 

85680198- RWPA SERVICE COMPANY, LLC 

111 SW COLUMBIA STREET SUITE 700 

PORTLAND OR 97201 USA 

5. ORGANIZERS 

SUSAN ZIMMERMAN 

RADLER WHITE PARKS ALEXANDER LLP 

111 SW COLUMBIA STREET SUITE 700 

PORTLAND OR 9720 USA 

DANE TOMSETH 

2544 NW OVERTON STREET 

PORTLAND OR 97210 USA 

7. DURATION 

PERPETUAL 

8. MANAGEMENT 

E-FILED 
Aug 18, 2021 

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE 

This Limited Liability Company will be member-managed by one or more members 

Page 1 



-ar-~ Corporation Division 

- / www.filinginoregon.com OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE 
¾.,.)•jj_j_i_.., 

9. OPTIONAL PROVISIONS 

The company elects to indemnify its members, managers, employees, agents for liability and related expenses 
under ORS 63.160 to 63.170. 

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that this document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, 
fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the person or any officers, managers, members or 
agents of the limited liability company on behalf of which the person signs. This filing has been examined by me 
and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct, and complete. Making false statements in this 
document is against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment, or both. 

By typing my name in the electronic signature field, I am agreeing to conduct business electronically with the 
State of Oregon. I understand that transactions and/or signatures in records may not be denied legal effect solely 
because they are conducted, executed, or prepared in electronic form and that if a law requires a record or 
signature to be in writing, an electronic record or signature satisfies that requirement. 

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE 

NAME 

SUSAN ZIMMERMAN 

TITLE 

ORGANIZER 

DATE SIGNED 

08-18-2021 

Page 2 
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PERMIT AMENDMENT MAP 
APPLICATION G-16936, PERMIT G-16352 

SECTIONS 9, 13, 15, 16, 17, 22, 23, 24, AND 27, 
TOWNSHIP 11 SOUTH, RANGE 24 EAST, 

WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, WHEELER COUNlY, OREGON. 

AMENDED POINT OF APPROPRIATION #9 LOCATION FOR IRRIGATED LANE>S F7t--=--=---=~~+------­
UNDER APPLICATION G-16936, REPLACEMENT WELL WHEE 50500, INSTALLED. 

LOCATED 1519 FEET NORTH AND 2851 FEET EAST FROM SW CORNER, 
SECTION 13, T11S, R24E, W.M., LATITUDE: 44.61200, LONGITUDE: -119.78564 

NW-SW-S13 I NE-SW-S13 

I SECTION 13 
C 

JANUARY, 2022 
ORIGINAL POINT OF APPROPRIATION #4 LOCATION FOR ~=- T11 S, R24E 

IRRIGATED LANDS UNDER APPLICATION G-16936, L=====~===~~~~~~~~~=¥, /--,,~-
LOG ID: WHEE 50337, TAG#: 91174 

LOCATED 1342 FEET NORTH AND 2638 FEET EAST 
FROM SW CORNER, SECTION 13, T11S, R24E, W.M. 

IT R-1507 

NE-NW-S22 

SE-NW-S22 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2. 7 2022 

OWRD 

NW-NE-S22 

SW-NE-S22 

LATITUDE: 44.61 1524, LONGITUDE: -119.786469 

SW-SW-S13 
0.2Aa 

TAX LOT 
1700 ORIGINAL POINT OF APPROPRIATION #5 LOCATION FOR 

IRRIGATED LANDS UNDER APPLICATION G-16936, 
LOG ID: WHEE 50330, TAG#: 91169 

LOCATED 964 FEET NORTH AND 2498 FEET EAST L-~.a:..J~~~#7"'-:f----79rn'17~'--r-7ft---t------, 
FROM SW CORNER, SECTION 13, T11S, R24E, W.M. 

LATITUDE: 44.610480, LONGITUDE: -119.787041 

NE-NE-S22 NW-NW-S23 
AMENDED POINT OF APPROPRIATION #8 LOCATION FOR 

IRRIGATED LANDS UNDER APPLICATION G-16936, 
REPLACEMENT WELL WHEE 50519, INSTALLED 

LOCATED 1897 FEET SOUTH AND 2883 FEET EAST 
FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 23, T11 S, R24E, W.M. 

LATITUDE: 44.60256, LONGITUDE: -1 19.80578 

NW-NE-S23 
GRAVEL ROAD - -.....J..g 

I 

SW-NW-S24 
1.6Ac 

SE-NW-524 

NE-NE-S24 

INDIAN CREEK 

_ _ SECTl
0

0N 22 IGRAVELRO 

T11S,R24E f ~~ ~ 
I { 

SECTION 23 ---1 - -- ___ SECTION 24 

SE-NE-524 

TAX LOT 2400 

T11S, R24E T11S, R24E 

NW-SE-S 
NE-SW-S22 

1.4Ac 

I 

TUBB CREEK ---t---

I I \ 
I NW-SE·S23 NE-SE-S23 NW-SW-S24 I NE-SW-S24 I Ntv-SE-S24 

0.2 Ac I _J ....__ ~ 
ORIGINAL POINT OF APPROPRIATION #3 LOCATION FOR -1 "" 
IRRIGATED LANDS UNDER APPLICATION G-16936, \ 
LOG ID: WHEE 50328, TAG#: 91175 _ _ _ ___. 1---------. 
LOCATED 2167 FEET SOUTH AND 2427 FEET EAST 
FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 23, T11 S, R24E, W.M. I 

NE-SE-S24 

SW-SW-S23 SE-SW-S23 
LATITUDE: 44.601846, LONGITUDE: -119.807541 I I 

SW-SE-S23 I SE-SE-S23 SW-SW-S24 SE-SW-S24 SW-SE-S24 
.... 
SE-SE-S24 

I 

N~-~~;

27J_ NE-NE-S2-7---t 

LEGEND 

LANDS IRRIGATED FROM POA 

I ------- PIPELINE 

139 05 

NOTES: 
1. ALL WATER RIGHTS ARE WITHIN TAX LOT 501 

EXCEPT WHERE NOTED OTHERWISE. X.XAc 

' ,J I - - > __ CREEK OR RIVER 
f SE-NW•S

27 I SW-NE-=--i27 SE-NE-S27 SCALE: r"' 1000' DISCLAIMER: 
6 

POINT OF APPROPRIATION 
i 9.5 Ac FOR 11-.,rsHWS THIS MAP IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE 
I ~ SECTION 27 liiii"-l~--~~~ LEGAL DIMENSIONS OR LOCATIONS OF r7r7777m--,...-,---- PLACE OF USE, PERMIT G-16352 
! T11 S, R24E O 

f,tp ICXICI PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LINES. .....V////(;j'---L.....£..--4-....(.._.t.- 800.0 ACRES (PRIORITY 10/01/2007} ~L=-=-==:::~ :::::::'.:==-=--===:::=-==--=====::._ ________________________________ _ 
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PERMIT AMENDMENT MAP 
APPLICATION G-16936, PERMIT G-16352 JAN 2. 7 2022 

SECTIONS 9, 13, 15, 16, 17, 22, 23, 24, AND 27, 
TOWNSHIP 11 SOUTH, RANGE 24 EAST, 

WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, WHEELER COUNlY, OREGON. OWRD 
JANUARY, 2022 

RANCH ACCESS ROAD OFF WATERMAN FLAT ROAD 

AMENDED POINT OF APPROPRIATION #7 LOeATION FOR 
IRRIGATED LANDS UNDER APPLICATION G-16936, 
REPLACEMENT WELL WHEE 50495, INSTALLED 
LOCATED 2727 FEET NORTH AND 2474 FEET EAST 

ORIGINAL POINT OF APPROPRIATION #1 LOCATION FOR FROM SW CORNER, SECTION 16, T11S, R24E, W.M. 

ORIGINAL POINT OF APPROPRIATION #6 LOCATION FOR 
IRRIGATED LANDS UNDER APPLICATION G-16936, 
LOG ID: WHEE 50334, TAG#: 91170 
LOCATED 1092 FEET SOUTH AND 1849 FEET EAST 
FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 15, T11 S, R24E, W.M. 
LATITUDE: 44.619771, LONGITUDE: -119.829936 IRRIGATED LANDS UNDER APPLICATION G-16936, ~ =f=I LATITUDE: 44.61575, LONGITUDE: -119.84825 

LOG ID: WHEE 50331 , TAG#: 91166 H--+-'.:i=====::::::=:::::=:;::====~;;::=:;'.~-------.t--=============== 
LOCATED 2491 FEET NORTH AND 2367 FEET EAST ~--7fC,r:::=7---r-~~-.. 

. 
l. 

-! 
s 

NW-NE-S17 

SECTION 17 
T11S, R24E 

SW-NE-S17 
5.7 Ac 

NW-SE-S17 
4.2Ac 

SW-SE-S17 

FROM SW CORNER, SECTION 16, T11 S, R24E, W.M. 
LATITUDE: 44.615103, LONGITUDE: -119.846678 

NE-NE-S17 NW-NW-S16 
1.0Ac 

ORIGINAL POINT OF APPROPRIATION #2 LOCATION FOR 
IRRIGATED LANDS UNDER APPLICATION G-16936, 

NE-NW-S16 
5.8Ac 

LOG ID: WHEE 50335, TAG#: 91135 SE-SW-S16 
LOCATED 2214 FEET NORTH AND 1116 FEET WEST O. 7 Ac 
FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 17, T11S, R24E, W.M. 
LATITUDE: 44.614301, LONGITUDE: -119.862550 

SW-SE-S16 
1.9Ac SE-SE-S16 

GRAVEL ROAD 

SW-NE-S15 

SECTION 15 
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NOTES: 
1. ALL WATER RIGHTS ARE WITHIN TAX LOT 501 

EXCEPT WHERE NOTED OTHERWISE. 

DISCLAIMER: 
THIS MAP IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE 
LEGAL DIMENSIONS OR LOCATIONS OF 
PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LINES. 
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PERMIT AMENDMENT MAP 
APPLICATION G-16936, PERMIT G-16352 

SECTIONS 9, 13, 15, 16, 17, 22, 23, 24, AND 27, 
TOWNSHIP 11 SOUTH, RANGE 24 EAST, 

WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, WHEELER COUNTY, OREGON. 
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Permit Ame~ 1iplication Chechlis/ / 
Checked by ...,..__.:,,,=..a:.........,___ Date ~ 2- 2 Z 

j 

App# (r--/w'130 
Permit# (r-lh]'i2 

Permit Amendments are authorized for changes in 

POD/POA, APOD/APOA, or POU. 

(If OK, check box to left; if not, fill in the blank) 

✓ 1. Is the name of the Permit Amendment applicant the same as the Water Right Permit holder(s) of 
record? (~ 

If not, one of the following must be included with the application: 

_ a) An affidavit of consent from all Permit holder(s) or the other Permit holders that have not 
signed the Permit Amendment application form, consenting to the proposed Permit 
Amendment application; OR, 

_ b) A completed Request for Assignment form (and statuto1y fee) to move all (or po1tion) of 
the permit into the Permit Amendment applicant' s name. 

If not, what is missing? ______________ ______ _ 

0 2. Pagel of application: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included?~ 

If not, what is missing? _ _ ________________ __ _ 

~ 3. Are fees included and correct? Fee Paid: ___,~::::......::'---(g=--"d ___ _ _ /_ c.H~d-

If not, the correct fee would be: ____ _, so the amount missing is: -'-------

Part 4 of application: Have all the applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom? 

If not, whose signature is missing? ~ - --------------

Are the Permit completion date(s) current? 
If the Permit completion date has expired, we CANNOT accept the application. 

~ 6. If all # 1-#5 boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept 
the application. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder. 

If#! , #2, #3, #4 or #5 on this checklist is deficient, the application CANNOT be accepted. 

It should be returned and the deficiencies listed in the "stafr' section at the bottom of 
Application Page 1, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days. 

Revised 3/14/19.pks 
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